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Welcome to

YORKSHIRE STAMP AUCTIONS
A very warm welcome to the Catalogue for the April 2022 sale. I hope
there is much material on offer that attracts your interest and now the
restrictions have been lifted in respect of COVID-19, that you are able to
attend on the day of the sale.

In this sale there is a good selection of attractive early GB and
Commonwealth items all at very low reserves, as well as some scarcer
sets and singles from the continent.

Thank you to those of you who have contacted me offering feed back on
the last sale, it is really appreciated and hopefully will allow me to improve
the service we offer.  In an effort to do this, planning for the July sale is
already in motion with a view to combining the Sale day with a fair with
dealers in attendance from 9.00 until 13.00.  It is likely the sale itself will
focus on the box lots and the larger collections with the smaller sets and
single items becoming an online/postal bid auction the following
weekend.

Whilst nothing is written in stone as yet, July has historically been ‘the
poorer’ sale in terms of attendance so we are looking at ways of  making
the day more interesting for buyers. If you have any ideas please feel free
to let me know. I will let everyone know the format for the July sale as
soon as possible so you can plan ahead - until then, happy collecting and
good luck with your bidding.

With best wishes,
Dave

There is limited availability for viewing the sale items on Fri 1, Mon 4 and
Tue 5 April, however I shall be attending the NEPA Convention at
Bowburn on 19 March and the single items will be available for viewing. I
can e-mail scans of any the smaller lots you are interested in if you are
not able to view.
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Yorkshire Stamp Auctions
Unit 10, Market Weighton Business Centre

Becklands Park, York Road, Market Weighton,
YORK YO43 3GL

E-mail: yorkstampauction@gmail.com

HOW TO BID
If you are unable to attend on the auction day, you may bid using the

enclosed bidding form by Post or email to the address above.
Invoices must be paid within 7 days of receipt of goods.

BIDDING STEPS
Up to £20 in £1 steps. £21-£50 in £2 steps
£50 -£100 in £5 steps. £100+ in £10 steps

STARTING PRICES ARE RESERVE PRICES

PAYMENT
Payment is either by Cash, Cheque or Bank Transfer

Cheques payable to D S Morrell
(we do not accept debit/credit cards) Bank Transfer details are:

Account Name : D S Morrell
Account No: 54165907

Sort Code 09-01-32.

All successful bids are subject to a charge of 15% buyers
commission. Postal Bids will have P&P and insurance added to

invoices. Depending on size and value, the material
may be sent by post, parcel post or courier.
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PLEASE DO NOT TELEPHONE TO ASK ABOUT
LOTS UNTIL THE FOLLOWING TUESDAY AFTER-

NOON AFTER THE AUCTION. THIS IS TO GIVE
US TIME TO SORT, PACK, INVOICE & POST

SOLD MATERIAL OUT.
All lots are described by vendors from lists supplied to us, we accept
these to be correct,due to the amount of lots that we handle all lots

cannot be checked.

We use the general auction rule of “buyer beware” The auctioneer
and agents of the auctioneer make no guarantee or warranty,

actual or implied as to the accuracy of the information.

Important!!
If you intend to bid by post or e-mail

then Please make sure that you submit
your bids

No later than
12.00 Tuesday 12 April 2022

Thank You
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COINS, MEDALS & BOX LOTS
COINS & MEDALS

C1 Diana & Memorial, QEII 70th  - 2 x £5 & 2 x £2 un-circulated coins £12
C2 Miscellaneous coins x7 including £50 in Britannia & Ancient British

Coins                £12
C3 Lindner tray of Florins  x27 1920-1940's        £12
C4 Lindner tray of Half Crowns x29 1920-1946 incl 1925 & 1932   £12
C5 GB 50p Candyfloss                  £5
C6 GB 50p JEMIMA Puddle Duck 50p           £5
C7 Austria silver 1Krona 1915             £5
C8 HUNGARIAN silver 1Krona 1914            £5
C9 120 KGV 1/2d's in a plastic carton                                £5

       BOX LOTS
1 Box containing 6 stamp albums, world mixed condition, includes better

and some good sets and thematics           £3
2 Box containing 4 Exchange albums, fairly sparse but some good items
 e.g. China interest. Countries A to C               £15
3 A Plastic Box containing a mass of album pages from vintage collections,
 including a few old stamp albums and stock books, from all World and
 all Periods.                £45
4 BOX - Bundle of about 28 GB pre-decimal  P/Packs originally priced to
 sell at £170+               £35
5 Box containing miscellaneous albums and stock books    £15
6 BOX of Cinderella -Album, box of Victorian stamps  for Irish Land

Deals and a coil of later testing stamps (Hundreds), includes a couple
 of 'Poached Eggs'.             £60

7 A Large Box of mainly all World commercial stamped covers with a
 variety of cancels, including earlier.          £10
8 Tin full of interesting foreign especially Nazi Germany.    £70
9 A Box of GB Covers and Postcards.           £5
10 A Box of GB Loose Leaf Stamp Albums, x 3, GB Stock Books, x 4,

Album Pages and Loose Stamps in Packets etc. All Reigns from
QV to QEII, Mint and Used.             £45

11 A Box of all WORLD and Commonwealth Loose Leaf Stamp Albums,
x 6, from Early to Modern.           £35

12 A Box of Duplicated GB Stamps, in 2 Stock Books, a loose leaf Hagner
 Page Album and Part Sheets in a bag, mainly all QEII Pre Decimal,

Mint Never Hinged or Mounted Mint, with some used, in Singles, Blocks
 and Part Sheets.               £25
13 A Box of German Stamps containing Reich and Deutsche Post on Stock
 cards, mint and used, loose Bundespost and DDR mainly MNH

including Mini Sheets, box of DDR in Glassines, MNH      £25
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BOX LOTS
14 A Commonwealth and World Box of Stamps in Mint and Used condition,

in bags, Glassines and on Hagner Pages, includes some Postal Cut
Outs etc, A lot of stamps from a clear out.       £15

15 Large/Heavy box containing several GSM, Linn's and Scott USA stamp
 magazines. 1983 SOTW & 1995 Commonwealth. Large album of US
 Postmarks (actual stamps) and other albums incl a New Senator

Spring back               £10
16 LAITHWAITES Wine box containing USA material in 7 large

Stock books              £20
17 Fyffes box containing USA albums, pages, FDC's etc    £20
18 Box of world albums, stock books x10        £20
19 Collectors clear out box of albums and stock books etc    £15
20 1x Hero’s tin containing world mix of mint & used off paper   £10
21 1x Hero’s tin containing world mix of mint & used off paper   £10
22 Tin box containing used USA, 100's           £5
23 FLAT BOX considerable amount of Canada modern heavy dupl many
 higher vals               £10
24 LARGE A4 PRINT PAPER BOX- Full of pkts, envelopes, odd card +

few Hagners- World wide mix, with hours of sorting, finds are possible,
 unchecked               £25
25 LARGE A4 PRINT PAPER BOX- Full of pkts, envelopes,few stock

cards- World wide mix, with hours of sorting, finds are possible,
Unchecked               £25

26 Box of mixed material - priced to sell         £10
27 Box of odds and ends, priced to sell - pickings        £5
28 Box of modern Australia kiloware           £5
29 Pavers shoe box of world kiloware           £5
30 Clarks box of world kiloware             £5
31 Mirabeau box of world kiloware          £10
32 Box of world kiloware - 5kg           £10
33 Fox's tin of off paper stamps                   £5
34 Box of dealers stock cards  British Commonwealth mint & used.
 Presentation packs             £20
35 Shoe box containing quantity of world on paper      £12
36 Box containing a huge quantity of world on paper     £20
37 Small box containing Channel Is, IOM material      £15
38 Small box of GB on paper           £15
39 Flat box containing Papua New Guinea on & off paper      £20
40 Small box packed with GB on paper         £15
41 Collectors clear-out - all sort sin 5 stock books, binders, packets and

on leaves.               £20
42 Box of Commonwealth kiloware          £5
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BOX LOTS
43 Box containing 1.5 kg of World stamps on paper as received direct from

local charities.                £4
44 Box of 5 home made albums, should be good pickings - priced to

Clear                £15
45 Box of 5 home made albums, should be good pickings - priced to

Clear                £15
46 BLUE/WHITE SHOE BOX- All world sorter lot, s/cards, covers etc,

many pickings to be had, good cat value - 5 star lot     £50
47 KIT-KAT BOX- GB Postal History lot, approx 100 1d perf covers,

many identified, + 17 1d lilac covers             £100
48 BOX- Postal History + Few modern covers, various countries, bit

of a sorter lot, low reserve           £10
49 GB in albums (used) incl Miniature Sheets (qty) and approx 600g

of GB kiloware (commems), United Nations Collection on Davo
Leaves                £20

50 Over 5kg of GB Christmas stamps on paper, including higher values   £4
51 3kg of World stamps on paper as received direct from local charities   £9
52 1kg of Channel Is/IOM, mainly commemorative stamps    £18
53 0.5kg of World stamps off paper from charities and old collections   £9
54 0.5kg of World stamps off paper from charities and old collections   £9
55 Box containing 100's of GB stamps off paper from charities and old
 collections                 £5
56 Box containing 100's of GB stamps off paper from charities and old
 collections                 £5
57 Quality Street tin containing World Stamps         £8
58 WHITE WINE BOX- You guessed it, no wine inside!- 3 UPU albums +
 other album.              £35
59 Box containing 3 stock card display systems with stock cards and
 fine used stamps              £15
60 3kg of World stamps on paper as received direct from local charities   £9
61 3kg of World stamps on paper as received direct from local charities   £9
62 Box containing many 100's of GB stamps off paper from charities &

old collections. Completely unchecked for watermark varieties etc.
Good clean lot in good condition, approx 500g.        £5

63 Box containing 1 kg of GB commemorative stamps, no Xmas on
paper.  Neatly clipped with any obviously damaged stamps removed. £10

64 Celebrations tub with 250g of world kiloware on paper, good variety,
 many large                 £4

65 10 club books - remainders             £5
66 Mixed lot - requires careful sorting         £40
67 Quality Street tub with 250g of World kiloware on paper, good variety,
many large                  £4
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BOX LOTS - CIGARETTE CARDS & EPHEMERA
69 Large box of charity collected GB kiloware, 3.85kg on and off paper   £9
70 BOX- Various sets, part sets, singles on pages, flaws etc- worth

Viewing                £10
71 BOX- Sorter lot, bits of this and that         £10
72 Glory box, odds and ends from local charities, mainly 60/70's

childhood albums but may be pickings        £10
73 Box of Early GB collection QV to KGVI  to 1951 (with duplication) in

5 as new stock books mint and used.  Good clean lot, Stock books alone
 well worth the reserve.            £30
74 QEII collection with duplication in 4 as new stock books mint and used.
 Again, a good clean lot as above.         £25
75 QEII collection mint and used commemorative sets in 4 stock books,

mint face value circa £35+           £10
76 QEII collection mint and used commemorative sets in 3 stock books

mint face value circa £135+           £35
77 Gola Shoe Box containing x 87 Royal Mail Presentation Stamp packs
 dating from January 1999 to Christmas 2005 and x 3 £6 books of decimal
 stamps featuring Wales, Tolkien and Agatha Christie       £30
78 White box containing x 85 Royal Mail Presentation Stamp packs dating

from July 1981 to Christmas 1998                         £30
79 Box containing x 33 sorted packs of pre decimal QEII stamps,x 6 sorted
 packs of decimals                                                       £0
80 Hitec Shoe box containing x 93 QEII FDC's x1 1  KGVI FDC's, x 2 K

GV stamps on piece                                                     £15
81 Small (9"x7"x3.5" ) box 600g of assorted British kiloware on and off

Paper                                                                            £5
82 Glory Box containing various world and Commonwealth covers,

albums and accessories - worth a look.                        £5
83 GB FDC selection including many better' e.g. 1951 Illustrated Festival

of Britain. Phosphor sets (5) from 1960's. Prestige panes and additional
 definitive and commemorative covers. £10
84 Banana Box with collections of British Commonwealth, Denmark,

Poland, Czechoslovakia and New Zealand - quantity of approval books,
 cards and covers, stock cards & GB covers       £15
85 Small Box with collections of British Commonwealth, SG Sheets

(1960's' on cards and album pages)         £25
86-99 No lots

CIGARETTE CARDS & EPHEMERA
100 Old box with nuerous postcards old to modern; various ephemera;

holders for post and cigarette cards.           £5
101 A Box OF Early to Modern Postcards, mainly Foreign, both Stamped

with a variety of Cancels, and Unused.         £15
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CIGARETTE CARDS & EPHEMERA - ACCESSORIES, CATALOGUES & COLLECTIONS
102 Box of mixed ephemera including magazines, Breweriana, Cigarette
  and Trade cards             £16
103 Box of Warwick & Warwick auction catalogues. 14 different for

postcards, cigarette cards & Toys.  Excellent information source,
profusely illustrated.             £10

104 Box of motor sport magazines, excellent features, many photographs
30+ mags from 1978-1981           £10

105 Small box of 5 Wills Naval Sets incl merchant ships, celebrated ships,
 ships badges, signalling and flags of empire (2nd) All VG condition

Cat £225               £50
106 Small box of 5 racing sets incl Gallaher: 'Racing Scenes', Ogdens: '
 Trainers & Owners colours' 1st and 2nd series. 'Players: 'Derby & Grand
 National Winners' cards, transfers. All VG Cat val approx £240   £45
107 Lyons Maid; 4 different sets, corner mounted (with photo corners) in
 original albums (NOT stuck down) 'Famous Cars', 'Aircraft',

'Locomotive's and 'Space'. All in excellent condition. Cat Val £225 £50
108 Selection of scarcer cards in leaves. Catalogue price in excess of

£100                £19
109 Box of sports cards incl numerous  Ogdens odds and ends. 2 complete
 sets of Fax Pax cards, golf and tennis.        £12
110 BOXED- SG Stamps of the World 2017 set excellent condition-

heavy  lot !!!!              £20
111 Red shoe box of Postcards- variety of topics neatly all earliest with a
 sprinkling of a few foreign . Well filled Box        £20
112 Quality album of French reproduction postcards of classic movie

posters & photographs of famous film stars, collected in the 1980's  £15
113-123 No lots

ACCESSORIES & CATALOGUES
124 SG British Commonwealth Catalogue 1840-1970 2021 edition  £15
125 Box containing  9 empty small pocket photo albums no reserve.    £0
126 GB Concise 2019 edition - excellent condition      £10
127 Storage box containing 2 large empty photo albums (one unused) &
 various covers and accessories.            £0
128 Guide to USA stamps  2010 edition - excellent condition      £4
129 Storage box containing 5 empty photo albums 3 large, (one mint in

original packaging) 1 medium and 1 small.         £0
130 RAF Reference Book & catalogue for FDC's         £5
131 Postal History of Cyprus, Hardback rrp £55 by Edward Proud 688

pages, v.g.c. with dust jacket as new        £10
132 Stanley Gibbons' Philatelic Terms Illustrated  1970 - a classic  £10
133 GB;pair of Lindner albums with printed pages for 1992-2001.

No stamps               £25
134 Box of empty stamp albums, KABE, SAFE, SG etc plus 2 slip cases £15
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ACCESSORIES AND CATALOGUES -WORLD & COMMONWEALTH COLLECTIONS

135  GB Specialized Catalogues Vol 1-3 - early editions    £10
136  2 x 32 page Black stock books - as new, retail £60    £20
137  New 32 page Black stock book         £10
138  New 30 page Green stock book           £8
139  Black 30 page stock book            £6
140  Stanley Gibbons All World 2017 catalogues - 6 volumes in

excellent condition            £20
141  Australia - Prince Charles & Diana Royal Visit Souvenir book

complete with stamps SG 1396/9 Cat Val £15       £5
141-199 No lots

WORLD & COMMONWEALTH COLLECTIONS
200  4 remainder club books with some useful Br Commonwealth items,
  appears no rubbish priced cheaply to sell at approx £175   £35
201  British Commonwealth in 48 page stock book     £20
202  British Commonwealth in 48 page stock book     £20
203  EUROPE- Stock book with many (some duplication) issues from
  Hungary, Liechtenstein, Switzerland , also Netherlands Colonies,

all identified & priced to sell in excess of £400     £55
204  Lever  Arch File containing Commonwealth mint and used sets £20
205  Black Emperor loose leaf album - used, mainly British

Commonwealth             £10
206  Red binder with European miniature sheets all MNH on Hagners £20
207  Collection of Baltic states on 9 stock cards        £5
208  Album with European collection, good condition       £5
209  EUROPA Album with substantial,mainly used collection from

across Europe incl, GB, to 1960. A good selection.    £70
210  AFRICA FOREIGN- Bundle of stock cards with u.m./used sets &
  singles                 £5
211  British Commonwealth selection in Paragon album containing

mint and used issues, some better stamps seen     £30
212  Iran & Rumania-quantity in black stock book £20
213  British Commonwealth selection of modern sets in Plymouth

Album with slipcase            £30
214  THEMATIC- Animals- collection nicely written up in German ! £35
215  Stock card with 1935 Silver Jubilee Collection     £15
216  International Presentation pack - Images of Nature.      £5
217  World selection in 16 page stock book       £10
218   World (much Commonwealth) all reigns.  Useful picking in 32

page stock book.            £20
219  COMMONWEALTH- F.G.Graduate L/L Album incl World 100's £15
220  Cyprus & quantity of Portugal (numbered) in black stock book £25
221  Green stock book containing used Finland, France, Iceland &

Greece collections, 100's           £15
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WORLD AND COMMONWEALTH  COLLECTIONS

223  Collection of Commonwealth FDC'sin Royal Mail album     £10
224  Brit COMMONWEALTH - 79 cards - 1150 Stamps - PTS £1900 -

Cat £76,000 +/-                   £700
225  CENTRAL South America - 43 Cards - 664 stamps - PTS £912 -

Cat £3500+/-                   £340
226  EUROPE - 21 cards - 151 stamps - PTS £476 - Cat £1650 +/-      £175
227  TALIAN States & Cols - 14 cards - 167 stamps + 1 P/S card -

PTS £430 - Cat £1600+/-                £140
228  MIDDLE East + Turkey  - 10 cards - 155 Stamps - PTS £300 -

Cat £1100                £120
229    NETHERLANDS & Cols- 10 Cards - PTS £256 - Car £1100   £110
230   RUSSIA & States - 23 Cards - PTS 306 - Cat £1200 +/-    £120
231  SCANDINAVIA - 27 Cards - PTS - £1440 - Cat £4500+/- (Early
  Finnish may have a tooth missing)          £490
232  SPAIN & Cols  - 19 Cards -= 203 Stamps - PTS £550 -

Cat £2000 +/-               £200
233  Malta & Cyprus in black Postzegels stock book        £15
234  Classic Car Heritage MNH collection in 3 albums £15
235  1976 Christmas Stamp Collection by International Society of
  Postmasters on FDC's                £5
236  Stock book containing South American Countries A-V      £20
237  THEMATIC'S - Ships & Switzerland            £12
238  THEMATIC- World Wildlife Presentation Album containing 60+

covers plus mint stamps & blocks. Good range of Animals; Birds;
 Insects; Fish etc.                £15

239  WORLD , REVENUES  Fiscal etc - 76 Cards - 865 Stamps -    £350
240  WORLD- Album: Green Simplex album with a good range of mint &
  used values.                  £24
241  Cardinal Stamp Album G.B, World & Commonwealth       £15
242  Stock book G.B. and Commonwealth          £15
243  Loose leaf Album Commonwealth           £10
244 Stock book containing used selection of Malta, Ceylon, Ireland,

Latvia and Liechtenstein and Lithuania £15
245 Stock book housing a thematic collection of birds £15
246 Stock book with a selection of world miniature sheets (140 in total) £10
247 Omnibus QEII Coronation collection - 62 stamps in all, mint. £10
248 Printed album of GB QEII birthday 1986 - Royalty thematic's MNH

sets Cat Val £65 £5
249 Omnibus - British Commonwealth 1974 UPU 44 MNH sets incl

Hong Kong £12
250  COMMONWEALTH- S/book with good Nigeria & Rhodesia, nice
  selection stc £600 approx             £40
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WORLD AND COMMONWEALTH  COLLECTIONS
251  COMMONWEALTH- 64 page s/book with good selection

stc £900+              £75
255  COMMONWEALTH, 2 volumes of SG New Age Albums, A – Z,

sparse in places, but remaining quantity of mint and some used
sets, good value at reserve          £40

256  1983 Commonwealth Day MNH collection in printed album  £15
257  Princess Diana 21st Birthday - 2 printed albums, no stamps    £4
258  Russia and foreign in 32 page stock book - duplication.   £20
259  Omnibus sets (Victory/Royal Visit/RSW/Coronation /UPU etc on

white stock sheets            £20
260  Commonwealth, mainly KGVI MNH/Mint and used in green ACE

Stock book              £20
261  Commonwealth in brown Edelweiss stock book MNH, many sets £20
262  Commonwealth in green stock book, mainly QE many short sets. £20
263   Commonwealth in brown stock book. Many short sets   £20
264  Commonwealth in blue stock book MNH/MM      £20
265  Two stock books of Europe, fair to good selection    £10
266  Stock book in very good condition with mainly thematic world

Stamps               £10
267  Green stock book in good condition with GB QEII, Egypt & North
  Africa, fair selection            £10
268  Small blue stock book with good to V Good selection including

mint China, GVI Hong Kong MM sert (Cat £65) & GV FI 1/-
Cat £15, Newfoundland GV set Cat £10 etc      £30

269  Scandinavia - Black Lighthouse stock book with mixed range
from Denmark, Finland and Sweden        £10

270  Royalty collection on album leaves in green box with Prince
Charles & Diana and Queen & Duke of Edinburgh themes  £30

271  British Commonwealth: dealer's stock book of used KGVI in red
binder containing many hundreds of stamps - most countries

 represented.             £75
272  Dan Dare' and 5 other albums including memorable covers with

fair to some good stamps.          £10
273  Green stock book of British Commonwealth mint & used   £10
274   Stock book containing used selection of Aden, Cyprus, Channel Is

& Denmark               £15
275  Stock book containing used selection of Austria, Belgium &

Bulgaria              £10
276  Stock book containing used selection of Hungary & Czech  £10
277 Stock book containing used selection of Poland and Romania £10
278 Stock book containing used selection of Sweden, Switzerland,

Spain and IOM £15
279 Stock book containing used selection of Egypt, Norway, Portugal

and Russia £10
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WORLD AND COMMONWEALTH  & SINGLE COUNTRY  COLLECTIONS
280   Stock book containing used selection of Hong Kong, China, Singapore

  and Japan               £15
281-299 No lots

  SINGLE COUNTRY COLLECTIONS
ARUBA

300   ARUBA- Selection on Hagners stc £180       £15
AUSTRIA

301   AUSTRIA- Red Album of Austria 1943 – 1980 on printed leaves.
  With mint & used values. On the same page, including miniature
  sheets & multiples.             £35

301a Red album with Austria collection mint/used 1960/70's    £17
AUSTRALIA

302   BUNDLE OF STOCK CARDS for Australia       £20
303   AUSTRALIA- used collection in 3 albums 1913-1990    £50
304   BUNDLE OF STOCK CARDS for Belgium good cat value   £50

BELGIUM
305   Belgium. Ex-dealers stock in boxed Lidner folder containing cards

  with mint and used selection with many better items PTS at £400+ £90
306   Belgium MNH & used in Victoria red album £20
307   Belgium - Blue lighthouse stock book with extensive and well ordered
   collection from 1849 to modern          £30

BELGIAN CONGO
308   Collection on album pages, to 1942, incl some Rwanda stc £2,500

(some need careful lifting) mint/used             £200
CANADA

309   Canada - quantity of used in stock book       £12
310   1977 Scott speciality album with spaces for stamps from 1851 incl

  British Columbia, Vancouver Island, Nova Scotia etc. No stamps but a
   superb reference book. Also Oxford album containing approx 800

  stamps mint and used.            £10
311   Canada - QV to 1998, quantity in black stock book     £20
312   Canada various assorted booklets, 50 mostly diff, if not all,high face
   value/cat value -ideal starter coll or E-Bayer ? priced to sell   £30
313   Canada various assorted booklets, (50 +  mostly diff, if not all,high

  face value/cat value -ideal starter coll or E-Bayer ?- priced to sell £30
CEYLON

314   CEYLON remainder used selection 1903-94 on handmade sheets £15
CYPRUS

315   Cyprus in red stock book MNH/MM/Used collection 1903-1994   £15
316   Cyprus 1995/98 MNH on 2 stock book sides - commemoratives and
   Miniature Sheets CV £34             £5

CZECKOSLAVAKIA
317   CZECHOSLOVAKIA- Pair of albums with comprehensive collection

 1918- 64               £36
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SINGLE COUNTRY COLLECTIONS
318 Collection in cream stock book with duplication but good Cat Val  £10

DENMARK
319 Stock book with used collection of Denmark (mid period)      £5

EGYPT
320 Plastic tray containing interesting early Egypt selection on album

Leaves                £20
FRANCE

321 French Collection on leaves and cards        £10
322 FRANCE- Green Ace stock book containing dupl mint collection stc
 £2,540                £70
323 FRANCE- 1930- 59 un-mounted mint collection          £120
324 FRANCE - modern French collection in 32 page stock book   £18
325 Red stock book of France to 1980's - Good selection     £30
326 France selection mint and used on album leaves in binder   £60

GERMANY
327 BUNDLE OF STOCK CARDS for Germany       £26
328 Blue 30 page stock book containing used German issue 1970's on, little
 duplication               £10
329 GERMANY stock book              £8
330 WEST GERMANY- 1949 – 1998 used  collection of Definitive’s &
 Commemorative’s. Values on 65 + double sided Hagners, including

sets, all identified. Huge catalogue value.       £90
331 Germany - Lighthouse printed album for 1872-1932 with somewhat
 remaindered mint and un-mounted collection. Includes SG 80A (Cat
 £375) and SG 81A (Cat £450) and some other gems and much other
 material, reserve to clear               £100
332 New Stock book containing used Germany       £20
333 GERMANY THIRD REICH- Mixed m/u Officials collection mounted on
 Schaubek leaves             £34
334 EAST GERMANY- Schaubek leaves with early, highly catalogued values
 u.m. cat £2,000+ with many later leaves vacant          £180
335 GERMANY- Blue stock book mainly 1970 on, used little duplication. £15
336 GERMANY- Stock cars with 1920 Official stamps for use in Bavaria stc
 £101, all on piece, also 1920 Official for use in Wurttemberg stc £50,
  all f.u.                £20
337 GERMANY- 1920-46 mostly mint, some u.m, used bulk of issues from
 1938- 45, good condition stc £500+         £40
338 GERMANY THIRD REICH- S/book with Third Reich u.m./m.m. & Used,
 dupl on some Winter Relief Funds sets + further issues, excellent cat
 value- reduced              £34
339 Germany MNH collection in blue printed Lindner album 1949-69 plus
 West Germany 1951-80's Cat Val £800+        £30
340 Germany pre-war selection mint and used on leaves in binder   £50

GIBRALTAR
341 Gibraltar in brown stock book MNH/MM/Used          £5
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SINGLE COUNTRYCOLLECTIONS
342 Gibraltar 1953-71 MNH/MM, a few used. Cat Val £170+    £15

GREECE
343 GREECE - 18 cards - 213 Stamps - PTS £652 -Cat £2100+/-       £240
344 GREECE- Selection m/u incl 1951 19th Cent of St Pauls Travels to

Greece SG 691 cat £95 (total cat £178)         £60
INDONESIA

345 1960's-1980's mainly MNH in sets Cat Val £300+ in SOTW 2012  £20
346 1980-83 Provincial Arms series 1, 2 and 3 MNH Cat Val £43 in SOTW
 2012                   £5

IRELAND
347 Ireland - used from 1922 to 200's MNH fac in excess of £20.00 many

sets in green 16 page stock book         £40
348 Binder of Irish containing what appears MNH + some earlier MM.

Priced to sell in excess of £500              £200
349 Israel selection includes many un-mounted mint sets with tabs and

Others                £25
ITALY

350 ITALY- album with m/u collection 1862-1965 with many higher vals  £150
351 ITALY nice collection mainly used with very high catalogue value-

from early to mid 1960's in SG Senator green album     £85
352 ITALY - 1923 Fascist 'Black Shirt' Fund Mounted mint set of 3 values

Cat Val £120              £16
353 ITALY- lovely collection in Italian Davo printed album, 1863- 1986 used

up to 1968 then majority 98% mint, good for expansion stc £1,705 £50
354 ITALY- Selection of mint issues 1950's onwards      £40
355 Italy - Globe Trotter stock book and old album pages with a wide

range of stamps.             £10
JAPAN

356 Japan collection in 16 page stock book approx 800 stamps   £20
KUT

357 KUT 1954 SG 167-180 Fine used set           £8
MALAYA

358 2 x small stock books of used material          £5
359 Fine used collection of Malaysia 1963-2000 - many sets, will repay £25

MALTA
360 MALTA- 22 Prinz pages of u.m./ mint/used stc £297     £90

NETHERLANDS
361 NETHERLANDS- 1844- 87 mainly u.m. but some used on Davo

leaves, cat value £1,500               £100
362 NETHERLANDS - Red stock book with wide range of stamps including
 Child Welfare MS and First Day Issue sheets.      £15

NEW ZEALAND
363 NEW ZEALAND-19 stock cards with used sel incl many early issues.

Duplication but must be huge cat val in diff stamps     £38
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SINGLE COUNTRY LOTS
364 New Zealand collection to 1976 on black album leaves, useful items

with values up to 2/- noted.             £8
365 Edelweis 28 pages N.Z.            £40

NIGERIA
366 1953-58 SG 69-80 Fine Used Set & SG69-76 mint       £7

NORWAY
367 NORWAY- Home made album with 100+ stamps       £6
368 NORWAY- Small green s/bk with useful mint coll incl Officials  £28
369 Mint and used collection from 1914 to 1970 in stock book and album

Cat Val £450+              £25
370 NORWAY collection in brown stock book, mainly MNH stated to

catalogue £1567                 £125
371 NORWAY - green stock book with extensive collection from 1865
 onwards. Nice range of King Oscar'. Well documented but worth

further study.              £30
372 NORWAY - blue SAFE album with pages from 1943-1985 good range

of used stamps from the period.          £20
POLAND

373 POLAND- Good collection m/u in stock book, lots of early, nothing after
mid 1960's, sound collection stc £500+        £18

374 POLAND- Collection used, in black binder       £40
375 POLAND- Collection used, considerable qty in brown Lindner stock

Book                £26
376 POLAND- Brown s/book with used collection       £17

PORTUGAL
377 PORTUGAL- 49 Booklets of castles issues individually priced between
 £2.50 & £5 total cat value £380+          £30
378 PORTUGAL- Comprehensive m/u some dupl but PTS at £600+     £120
379 PORTUGAL- Collection u.m. in black stock book, many sheetlets &
 Booklets               £40
380 PORTUGAL- Red binder with u.m. sel incl many 'Castles' M/Sheets £28

RUSSIA
381 Green Shcaubek album covering period 1968-1978 looks almost
 complete many MNH            £10
382 Russia Miniature sheets MNH & used 1970/80's slight duplication 130

in total in brown Netto stock book         £15
383 Russia incl Tuva & Estonia etc MNH/used collection  on Hagners

Cat Val £50                 £5
SPAIN

384 Spain printed Lighthouse album for 1962-75 with selection of mint and
 used including some sets           £30
385 SPAIN- Selection on Hagners m/u         £15
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SINGLE COUNTRY LOTS
SWEDEN

386 SWEDEN- Collecton u.m/used on printed leaves, 1961- 79
 comprehensive collection           £40

SWITZERLAND
387 SWITZERLAND - 11 Cards - 150 stamps - PTS £305 - Cat £1250 £125
388 SWITZERLAND- Coll of Pro Juventute 1919-1980, mainly f.u later

years with mint sets, + run of Pro Patria 1957-78 most sets f.u. & u.m.
stc £1,200+ , good buy            £90

389 SWITZERLAND- Incl Luxembourg in s/book. Swiss mostly u.m., Mainly
 60's/70's Publicity issues selectionof Lux stc together approx £300 £20
390 Red stock book - used Switzerland early to mid period, some

duplication. 2 pages of China          £25
391 Switzerland - Red Lighthouse stockbook with large quantity of stamps
 from 1854 onwards and Pro Juventute from 1913     £20
392 Switzerland 1854-2000 on homemade pages Mint & used, good

middle period few earlies all different CV £1,800 (SOTW 2012)  £50
393 Pro-Patria  1938/90's good used collection, some duplication Cat Val

£230 in SOTW 2012            £15
TOGO

394 TOGO- Homemade album, mainly used, some mint x (140 +/-)    £8
USA

395 New Stockbook containing used USA        £12
396 USA- High denomination Defins x 19          £4
397 USA selection of mainly mint from about 1925, mainly post war to

1990's in pair of stock books.  Some good unmounted blocks included;
 well worth a look. Priced to clear          £60
398 USA lighthouse vario album in slipcase with well organised collection

 from earlier through to 1950's. Worthy of further study for perf, coil
 and cancellations etc . Some early FDC's       £25

399 Stock book with reasonable run of States, with duplication, ideal for
 the postmarks, printings etc  (qty)         £10
YUGOSLAVIA

400 Mint & used collection in Maroon binder, includes several sheetlets. £50
GREAT BRITAIN (INCLUDING CHANNEL ISLANDS)

401 GB Collection GV-QEII (to 2011) mostly FU sets in new stock book. £20
402 48 page Stockbook containing used GB QV to 2000     £25
403 BUNDLE OF GB STOCK CARDS originally priced to sell at £1,100   £200
404 GB-1955 Wildings Set of 19 values mounted mint. Watermark St

Edwards Crown.              £12
405 CHANNEL ISLANDS- Collection m/u incl sheets & M/Sheets   £30
406 GUERNSEY- 1974- 95 housed in red album looks well complete &

 u.m.                  £7
407 JERSEY- 2002- 06 u.m. coll in S/Book with face £186    £60
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        SINGLE COUNTRY COLLECTIONS & SMALL LOTS
408 GUERNSEY- Printed album with slipcase, collection 1941-2003

almost complete, appears to be all u.m.        £70
409 GB -1981-2000 mostly fine used sets, few M/S in large stock book. £13
410 Retired dealers stock of used GB commemoratives. 1929-1983

several 100's. F.u. to Good  housed in 32 page stock book     £8
411 Retired dealers stock of used GB commemoratives. 1984-97 several
 100's. F.u. to Good  housed in 32 page stock book       £8
412 Guernsey 1987-93 MNH collection on Lindner leaves    £18
413 IOM 1973-92 MNH collection on Lindner leaves      £18
414 GB- 1981-2000 mostly f.u. sets, few M/S in large s/bk    £22
415 A GB Loose Leaf Hagner System Stamp Album, with Stamps from

KGV to KGVI, all used, with duplication. High Values, Shades and
 Watermark Varieties within pages.          £55
416 A GB Loose Leaf Hagner System Stamp Album, with identified

Decimal Machin Stamps, with duplication, Stamps from 1/2p to 75p,
 includes Double Heads and some Pre – Decimal.      £25
417 GB quantity in well filled stock book 1977-1016 & beyond, mostly fine
 used, with duplication. Another bargain priced to sell.    £20

418 GB 1994 The Br              £5
419 Black ring binder of containing £155 face value of  un-mounted mint

 GB stamps on white Hagners          £39
420 Jersey - 1971-92 collection MNH in printed SG album with slip case

VGC                £30
421 Red stock book GB QV to QEII mint & used, 100's     £25
422 Thick stock book, with a vast amount of cyl blocks, IOM, IRELAND,
 SCOTLAND, WALES, diff printings, gums etc,u.m on Hagner pages-
 amazing collection                £100
423 1977 QEII Silver Jubilee Tour around the UK commemorated on

FDC's 23 sets in all.             £10
424 JERSEY 1941-81 Mainly MNH/MM but a few used on printed sheets

with values to £5             £15
425 GUERNSEY 1941-88 mainly MNH/MM but a few used on printed

sheets with values to £5.           £20
426-449 no lots

SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
ADEN

450 S   QU'AITI STATE OF SHIHR & MUKALLA (HADHRAMAUT)
  1942 SG 1-11 lightly m.m. set of 11        £20

ALBANIA
451 S    SG ms328a 1938 Royal Wedding miniature Sheet mint cv £65   £7
452 S    3 stock cards with 36 stamps - up to 1925 - All mint PTS £130 £40
453 S    3 stock ards with 37 Stamps PTS £57       £25
454 S 1914 SG 40- 45 set of 6 m.m.          £10
455 S 1913 SG 27- 32 set of 6 f.u.             £8
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
456 S 1927 Airmails SG 204- 10 m.m. (7)     £28

ANDORRA
457 S ANDORRA (FRANCE) SG FD 24 x 2 shades, 26, 28,29,30,31,32, +
  FD 82 cat £60+ (9) mint           £12
458 S SPAIN- ANDORRA  - SG 67 Europa 1972 m.m. 8ptas   £30
459 S ANDORRA - 1946/49 P.Dues SG FD 143- 52 + 144a m.m.  £50

ANTIGUA
460 S SG98-105 vals up to 1/- incl some of the difficult shades x2 of

each (16 stamps) mint (some with hinges)          £2
ASCENSION IS

461 S 1935 SG 31-34 m.m. Set          £13
462 S 1938 SG 39 1d value lighttly m.m.              £9
463 S 1934 SG 21- 30 set of 10, lightly m.m.        £30

AUSTRALIA & STATES
464 S SG 23a - 5d Geo V yellow-brown - Very very lightly hinged     £8
465 S SG 3 - 1912 2d Roo Grey - Lightly hinged       £12
466 S VICTORIA - 1850 3d blue half length 'Forgery' by Jeffryes in lower

right perf corner blk of 10 -  fine unused        £40
AUSTRIA

467 S 1930  Anti-tuberculosis fund SG 660-65 m.m. set of 6    £20
468 S 1931 Poets SG 672- 77 m.m.          £30
469 S 1917 SG 265a 10K violet m.m.            £3
470 S 1923 SG 554- 62 Artist charity m.m. set of 9      £17
471 S 1953 Air SG 1220 v.f.u. 10s value        £20
472 S 1953 Air SG 1219 v.f.u. 5s value        £40
473 S 1923 SG 554- 61 f.u. Charity issue (no SG 562 )     £20

AUSTRIAN-HUNGARIAN P.O.'s IN LEVANT
474 S 1890 SG 27- 38 set of 10 + 2 extra stamps f.u  (SG 33 is mint)

stc £386. *Photo            £50
AZORES
PTS - £168              £50

476 S 1870 SG 17 top value stc £450 - noted thin patch
bottom left              £50

477 S SG 7 & SG 9 mint no gum, cat as £195 m.m.      £14
478 S 1868/70 SG 9, 11,  14, 16, used, mixed condition (4)    £24
479 S 1868 SG 3 and SG 5 both m.m. cat value £525     £50

BAHRAIN
480 S 1948 Silver Wedding m.m. Set         £10

BATUM
481 S SG 39 1920 50p opt on 3 Kon marginal very fine used    £90

BARBADOS
482 S SG 292a black reddish orange, SG 296b Turqouise-blue-bronze,

SG 299a all m.m. (3)           £22
BERMUDA

484 S 1938- 53 SG 120b Perf 14, cheapest shade 12/6d value m.m. £25
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
BRITISH BECHUANALAND

485 S QEII 1/2d to 1/- U.M.M. SG 143-49 Cat £22.55       £5
BELGIAN CONGO

486 S SG 29 - 1898 10c Boat with very fine BOMBA cancel    £13
BELGIUM

487 S SG 309a 1921 10c on 5c Olympics pair  - inverted opt Never
hinged - Suspect not genuine         £20

488 S SG 151-3 1914 Red X set Very fine used-Genuine Check the Q £29
489 S SG 157 - 5c IMPERF - Lightly hinged - Genuine - Dealers Mark £14
490 S SG E530-3 - 1929 Express set - Never hinged      £12
491 S SG D64 - 1870 20c blue post due -Large hinge remainder    £2
492 S SG 157a,158 & 159 -1915 Red X values - Genuine -

Very fine used             £48
493 S 1958 SG 1642- 57 m.m.                  £3
494 S SG 63- 66 good/v.g.u. (4)          £20
495 S SG 67- 77 set of 11 good/v.g.u.         £20
496 S 1961 Culture Fund SG 1772- 77 m.m. (5)        £6

BERMUDA
497 S QV SG3 Fine Used Cat £38          £12
498 S 1962/68 definitive set Top 5 Values used Cat £30      £8
499 S 1986/90 QEII Ships - High values (5) Cat £46     £12

BRAZIL
500 S 1866 set of 8 used SG 43- 67 cat £103 - usual mixed cancels £10
501 S 1913 set of 16 Officials SG O295- 310 m.m. cat £1,050+.      £100

BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
502 S 1990 SG 171-85 Set of 15 Fine used Cat £36+        £8
503 S 1984 SG 123-38 Set of 16 Fine used on 4 FDC's Cat £33+    £6
504 S 1992 Ships SG 218-229 set of 12 Fine used on 3 FDC's

 Cat £65+              £12
505 S 2002 Heroic Age of Exploration SG 351-56 set of 6 used on

FDC Cat £32               £5
506 S 2003 SG377-88 set of 12 used on 2 FDC Cat £62+    £12

BRITISH GUIANA
507 S 1966 Independence Definitive Issue        £15
508 S 1865 SG 9 & 10 blks of 4 reprints         £50

BRITISH HONDURAS
509 S 5 values to 12c between SG 52-65 Lightly hinged 5c light bend  £10

BRITISH LEVANT
510 S 1911-13 24 PIA on 5/- SG34 Good/V Good Used with 1913

cancel Cat £100            £14
511 S Selonica 1916 1d SG2a with double overprint good used

Cat £3,500 if correct - see note in SG. Sold as is. *Photo   £10
BRITISH OCCUPATION OF ITALIAN COLONIES

512 S MEF SG 11-21 set of 11 V Good Used Cat £27       £5
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                                SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
513 S MEF Postage Dues SG D1-D5 set of 5 Fine Used Cat £38    £7
514 S  MEF SG 11-19 m/m  set to 2/6d           £5

BRITISH P.O. CRETE
515 S SG B 2- 5 u.m. - probably reprints (4)         £5

BRITISH SOMALILAND
516 S SG 135 - 1951 5 Shillings on 5Rps - Never hinged     £10
517 S 1903 Official SG O3 used on small piece      £15
518 S 1952 SG 136-147 set of 12 m/min top 4 values MNH Cat £50 £10

CANADA
519 S Card of 5 x 5c Olive shades - Very fine used      £12
520 S Scott CE3 17c Air Spec Delivery - Plate 1  block 4 Hinged on 2  £12
521 S SG 111 - 1889 10c Brown red - Very fine       £10
522 S SG O166 - 68 1949 10,20 & 40c values opt'd OHMS in pairs -

Never hinged              £25
523 S SG O166-8 - 1949 values opt'd OHMS - MNH     £13
524 S SG O172-4 - 1949-50 opt values OHMS MNH blocks 4    £17
525 S SG O185 - 1949 10c block 4 opt'd G - Never hinged       £5
526 S SG O185-7 - 1950 G opts in pairs - Never hinged     £45
527 S Card of 10 x QV Values between SG 150 - 165 - Used

No 6c brown             £14
528 S Card of 21 x 1870 2c Green shades and postmark interest - few
  toned perfs              £10
529 S Card of 21 x 1870 2c Green shades and postmark interest - few

toned perfs              £10
530 S Card of 3 x 1c, 13 x 3c & 2 x 5c 1870 values - used Shades &
  postmark interest            £10
531 S Scott 321 1950 $1 Totem pole - 4 x  Plate block 1 - Hinged

on 2 stamps             £35
532 S Scott Ce 1- 1942 16c Sp Delivery Air 4 x plate blocks No 1 -

Hinged on 2 stamps            £20
533 S SG 242 - 1930 13c Halifax harbour Plate 1  block 4 UL & UR -

2 stamps on each MNH           £70
534 S SG 337 - 1925 3c Silver wedding  block 6 plate 2  Very lightly

hinged in 1               £10
535 S SG O172-6 - 1949 KVl Blocks 4 opt'd OHMS - Never hinged  £30
536 S CANADA - SG O186 - 1950 14c Damn opt G Block 4 MNH   £37
537 S  SG O186-7 - 1950 14c & 20c opt G - Blocks 4 MNH             £100
538 S  SG O187 - 1950 20c Harvester opt G never hinged block 4   £90
539 S SG O19 - 1950 4c KGVl optd G - Corner plate 8 block 4

Hinged on 2 stamps            £22
540 S SG O38 - 1961 50c Industry opt G  Plate block 2 LL Flying G - 2
  never hinged              £35
541 S SG OS20 - 1950 Corner block 4 10c Sp delivery opt'd OHMS -

never hinged              £22
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
CAYMAN ISLANDS

542 S SG 56a - 1917 1½ War Stamp opt SPECIMEN - No gum   £14
543 S 1938-48 5/- SG125 and 10/- SG 126a m/mint Cat £72     £9
544 S 1950 10/- SG 147 MNH Cat £30  £7
545S 1950 SG 135-47 set of 13 Fine lightly m/mint set Cat £85 £14

CHINA
546 S 1981 Two ladies souvenir sheet - Never hinged      £10
547 S 1984 Boat people musicians - sheet - never hinged     £10
548 S 1988 Monkey centenary sheet - Specimen (value crossed) MNH £10
549 S 1992 Monkey souvenir sheet MNH         £10

COCOS KEELING IS
550 S 1985 Shells SG 135-50 set of 16 and 1988 Flora set of 12

SG 191-202 used on FDC's Cat £53+         £8
COLOMBIA

551 S Card of 17 x ANTOIQUIA  values - 1 Used - rest unused some
no gum               £15

552 S Card of 18 x States - Mint or used - 1901-2      £11
553 S SG 12-13 - 1950 Avancia values 3 & 5 pesos - Never hinged  £30
554 S SG 622 - 31 - 1945 Imperf values - 1 No Gum rest Fine used  £25
555 S SG 691-703 - 1948 - 10 mint with a few tone spots -     £12
556 S Card of 17 x ANTIOQUIA mainly mint with gum      £15

COOK ISLANDS
557S 1949-61 SG150-159 Fine, LMM set of 10 plus SG153b (white

paper) MM Cat £63.50             £9
558S 1963 SG163-173 MNH set of 11 Cat £40         £7
559S Aitutaki 1920 SG24-29 set of 6 MM Cat £28        £5
560S Penrhyn Is 1914-15 SG 19-023 set of 3 pus extra 1/2d colour

Ovpt Cat £70+             £10
561S Penrhyn 1920 SG32-37 set of 6 MM Cat £25        £5

CROATIA
562 S 1962 SG MS 73a Youth Funds u,m,        £10

CYPRUS
563 S 1928 Part set (SG 127/31) good to F.U. cat £160     £35
564 S 1934  set of 11 F.U. Cat £170         £45
565 S 1934 part set (SG139-42) cat approx £80      £22
566 S 1938 KGVI used set (19 vals) Cat £55       £15
567 S QEII 1960 definitive set top 3 value used Cat £90    £20
568 S Card of SG 133-41 9 values - KGV 1934 - Mixed hinged to lightly
  hinged                £14
569 S SG 122 - 2½ pi unlisted Grey-blue - NOT FADED - VLMM   £20
570 S SG 133 - 41 1934 KGV - values - Fine used       £10
571 S SG 151-163 1938 KGVl Values - inc 154a,160a & 155c - Very

fine used               £28
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
572 S SG 51 -a & 52 & 54 - 1902-4 KEVll values - VG - fine used   £10
573 S SG 60-67 1904 KEVll values - all heavy hinged      £25
574S 1935 Silv er Jubilee SG 144-47  set of 4 V good used Cat £35    £7
575 S 1985 SG648-662 Set of 15 to £5 MNH Cat £27+   £6

CZECHOSLAVAKIA
576 S SG D845-67 u.m. Postage Dues (12)       £11

DENMARK & COLONIES
577 S SG n131 -8 - 1907 Newspaper stamps Fine used     £12
578 S Danish West Indies - SG 48-9 - 1905 5 BIT opts - Large hinge
  remainder - Tropical gum          £10
579 S 1907 King Frederick VIII SG 121- 30 m.m. (no SG 126,  tone

spots on 10+25 ore value)          £20
DOMINICA

580 S 1938-47 SG 99-109 Set of 15 Lightly m/mint 2 1/2d shades
SG 109 (10/-) MNH Cat £90+         £15
EGYPT

581 S SG 178a 1929 Farouk 5 mil black print SG 178 for comparison
  MNH                £40
582 S SG 179a 1929 Farouk 10 mil black print SG 179 for comparison
  MNH               £40
583 S SG 180a 1929 Farouk 15 mil Black print SG 180- for comparison
  MNH               £40
584 S SG 181a 1929 Farouk 20 mil  Black print SG 110 for comparison
  MNH               £40
585 S SG 468- 79 u.m. (noted some tone spots on gum 2ml value)  £32

ESTONIA
586 S 1923 Charity SG 49a- 50a m.m. Red X opt Aita Hadalist (2)  £40

FINLAND
587 S 1918 SG 214- 21 m.m. with white circle around fig (8)   £16

FIUME
588 S 1920 SG 131/144 full set of 14 f.u.        £35
589 S SG 148/149 1920 overprint Inverted 5c f.u., 10c m.m.     £6
590 S SG 32- 57 f.u. cat at cheapest £132 (20)       £26

FALKLAND IS DEPENDENCIES
591 S 5x KGVI mounted mint sets incl Graham Land x2 CV £140  £30
592S 1968 SG 232-45 set of 14 Lightly m/mint Cat £65      £8
593 S FI Deps 1948-49 SG 9-16 Thin map set of 9 MNH. Scarce as

such Cat £90             £15
594 S RSW SG 166- 67 m.m.           £30
595 S 1933 Centenary set to 1/- m.m. stc £244. *Photo     £44

FRANCE
596 S Cer 6b - 1949 - 1Fr Carmine-brown, just 4 margin, very small nick

in margin (Cat £1200). *Photo                 £250
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
597 S    SG 14 1849 40c Ceres Orange 4 Margins Very good used *photo £100
598 S Cer 7 1868 2fr Lilac  Telegraph -ery fine used Shorter perf       £5
599 S Yt 45c 20c Bordeaux report 3 x 2 - 4 margins -Cancels identified    £20
600 S Yt 45c 20c Bordeaux report 3 x 2 - 4 margins -Cancels identified    £25
601 S Yt 45c 20c Bordeaux report 3 x 2 - 4 margins -Cancels identified    £15
602 S Cer 19a 1896 1f on grey - Telegraph - Fine used              £7
603 S Cer FM3 1901 15c Sower green - Marginal - MNH               £55
604 S Yt 152 1917 35c + 25c Orphans issue - hinge remainder -

1 shorter perf                £36
605 S Yt 152 1917 35c + 25c Orphans issue - hinge remainder - Short
  corner perf                 £34
606 S Yt 156 1918 15c + 5c - Red X issue - hinge remainder      £32
607 S Yt 156 1918 15c + 5c Red X issue - Fine used         £19
608 S  Yt 156 1918 15c + 5c Red X issue - Very good used       £15
609 S Yt P54a 1922 20c Sower opt'd Affranche - Type 1 - Never hinged   £50
610 S Yt P58 - 1922 30c Sower red brown - Never hinged - Cat £290    £60
611 S  SG 232 - 1926 5fr + 1 fr Orphans issue - lightly remainder -Bend    £22
612 S SG 475b- 1929 20fr Pont du Gard - well centred and fine used    £12

613 S SG 475b- 1929 20fr Pont du Gard - well centred and fine used    £12
614 S SG 475b- 1929 20fr Pont du Gard - well centred and fine used    £12
615 S Yt 321 - 1936 10f Atlantique - sud Air route - Fine used - well

Centred                   £28
616 S SG 537 - 1939 2.50fr Red Air - Lightly hinged - hinge left on      £7
617 S SG 1253 - 58 1955 - Relief fund - Never hinged          £7
618 S SG 1253 - 58 1955 - Relief fund - Never hinged         £65
619 S SG 1297-00 1956 Sports set - Never hinged         £10
620 S SG 1320 - 1959 1000fr Air - never hinged          £28
621 S 1872 - Yt 47b 30c Bordeaux brown 3 margins - Gross point

Cancel                   £35
622 S 1872 Ceres 2c brown on blue BORDEAUX colour  Essay -

Adopted                 £70
623 S 1949-50, 1000F used SG 1059  ' Clasic Stamp' Cat £39      £10
624 S 1955 Nat Relief Fund SG 1253- 58 u.m. cat £191       £50
625 S 1954 Air SG 1194, 1195, 1197 v.l.m.m.cat £170        £25
626S 1940 Surcharges SG 672/79 set of 18 Lightly m/min Cat £58+     £8
627S 1943 Relief Fund SG 780-784 set of 5 MNH Cat £80        £9
628S 1949 Air. SG 1055-59 set of 5 Fine used Cat £66+        £8
629S 1954 Relief Fund SG 1215-20 set of 6 m/mint Cat £243+. *Photo   £15
630S 1955 Relief Fund SG 1253-58 set of 6 fine used  Cat £185. *Photo £16

FRENCH COLONIES GENERAL
631 S Fr Cols General Yt 1 859 1c Eagle 4 Margins - MNH but  cracked

Gum                      £5
Page 28



SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
632 S Fr Cols General Yt 16 - 1871 4c Ceres grey - just 4 margins Le

Harve cancel - SCARCE *photo              £100
633 S Fr Cols General - SG D70 (Yt15) 1884 1fr Post due Imperf - Very

fine used                  £8
FRENCH COLONIES

634 S ALGERIA - SG D391-5 - 1960 Post dues opt.d EA - Never hinged  £55
635 S COCHINCHINE - 1873 10c Ceres cancelled SAIGON - Cut into l

eft side                 £14
636 S DIEGO Suarez - 25 - 1892 - 1c Block 10 with sliced DIE MNH          £8
637 S LYBIA - SG 176-187 - 1952 set to 500 mils - No 8mil - VLMM   £18
638 S MADAGASCAR - 1892 - 1902 - Card of 14 x P & C values FU       £9
639 S MARTINIQUE - SG 5 - 1886 15 on20c red/green -No gum   £15
640 S MOROCCO Local - Fex Sefro - 1894 5 cents red - Fine used   £10
641 S St PIERRE - Card of 14 hinged values between SG 370-413    £15
642 S St Pierre - Yt 11 - 1877 05 on 1fr Olive - imperf - fine used      £8

GAMBIA
643 S SG21 - 1886 ½d Green with top bun attached VFU        £5
644 S SG22 - 1886 ½d Green Olive - paper hinge remainder - with

 "broken nose"              £14
GERMANY & STATES

645 S SG 101- 105 used (5)              £3
646 S HAMBURG- 1864 SG 70 part cds           £5
647 S LEIPZIG - Card of 9 x 1886 Locals - Very fine used      £14
648 S SG 577-80 - 1935 Railways - Fine used           £6
649 S SG 593 - 1935 30pfg costume - Very fine used         £7
650 S East GERMANY - SG E633c - 1962 Space sheet - Never hinged  £20
651 S SG 1102 - 1953 30pfg Nansen Very fine used on piece     £21
652 S DANZIG - 1924 (9 stamps) m.m.          £35
653 S DANZIG - 1939 set of 14 SG 704-17 stc  £85 m.m.     £25
654 S THIRD REICH - SG 18 pair used           £8
655 S THIRD REICH - SG 16. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 25 all used cat £348+  £80
656 S 1928 Third Reich SG 450 Welfare Fund top value f.u. (1)    £25
658 S 1951 SG 1065-66 m.m. (2)           £55
659 S 1934 Airmail SG 536 u.m. top value - disturbed gum     £40
660 S 1954 Relief Fund SG 1129 v.f.u. Top value       £12
661 S 1929 Welfare fund SG 451- 55 g.u/v.g.u.        £45
662 S 1949 UPU SG 1038 m.m. (1)          £18
663 S THIRD REICH - 1939 opts SG 674- 76 top two values u.m.

SG 674 m.m. (3)             £20
664 S GERMANY-WEST - 1953 SG 1097-98 lightly m.m. Frankfurt

Phil Exhbn               £13
665 S Russian Zone 1945 SG RB 13- 15 VLMM  (3)      £22
666 S Russian Zone 1945 SG RB 19- 21 MNH (3)         £5
667 S Berlin 1970 SGB 350-372 set of 23 MNH Cat £41+       £6
668 S Berlin 1977 SGB 516-524d set of 21 MNH Cat £38+       £5
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
669 S Berlin 1986 SGB 732-48 Set of 17 MNH Cat £95+    £10
670 S Berlin 1987  SGB 777-791 set of 15 MNH Cat £45+      £6
671 S West Germany 1951 Relief Fund g 1069-72 SET OF 4 MNH

scarce as such Cat £184+. *Photo        £16
672 S West Germany 1953 IFRABA Exhbn set of 2 MNH Cat £62       £7

GERMAN COLONIES
673 S CAMEROUNS - Card of 1 x 5pfg, 2 x 20 & 20pfg & 1 x 50pfg -

SG K2 -6 Fine used            £20
674 S CAMEROUNS - SG K15 - 1900 80 pfg Yacht - Fine used   £30
675 S CAMEROUNS - SG K16 - 1900 1 Mark Yacht - Full cds cancel

BUEA                £30
676 S CAMEROUNS - SG K18  - 2 Mark Yacht - Full cds cancel on

 piece - Signed              £45
677 S CAMEROUNS - SG K22 - 1905 10 pfg yacht - Marginal block 4 -
  MNH                £10
678 S GERMAN East Africa - SG 14 x 3 - 1896 50pfg opt'd - VFU- inc
  Iangani cancel             £38
679 S GERMAN east Africa - SG 44 & 44a - 1905 3 Rupien Yachts -
  Extremely lighted hinged           £40
680 S CAROLINE - SG 18- 19  & 21 - 3 values to 80pf Yachts - FU   £19
681 S CAROLINE - SG 18- 21 - a values to 80pf Yachts - FU    £28
682 S CAROLINE - SG 7 - 3 pfg Gutter pair - Lightly hinged in centre -  £20
683 S CHINA - Mi 46 l Aa - 1905 1½ dollars on 3 Mark FU Signed  £36
684 S KIAUTCHOU - SG 19 - 1901 1 Mark yacht - Appears MNH   £30
685 S KIAUTCHOU - SG 29 - 1905 40 cents yacht - VFU    £40
686 S KIAUTCHOU - SG 41 - 1901 1 dollar yacht - Very fine used -

signed on reverse            £27
687 S MARSHALL Is - Mi 3 ll a 1897 10c red with SCH opt - MNH   £40
688 S MARSHALL Is - Mi 9b - 1900 10 pfg deep carmine - slightly off

centre - hinged - signed           £35
689 S MARSHALL Is - SG G20 - 1901 1 Mark yacht - Very fine used  £30
690 S MARSHALL Is - SG G23 - 1901 5 Mark yacht - hinged    £40
691 S MARIANA IS - SG 7,8,9,10,12 m.m. 5 stamps cat £198   £45

GIBRALTAR
692 S SG 10 1886 2d Brown-purple - Fine used         £8
693 S Odd older values Cat over £100         £18
694 S 1935 Silver Jubilee - Used set Cat £48       £14
695 S QEII 1960 SG 160/73 mint set to £1 Cat £80      £15
696 S 1953/59 QEII SG158 £1 used Cat £55       £18
697 S 1960 QEII defins top four values fine used Cat £58    £18
698 S 1938-51 1/-  SG 127, 127a and 127b - the 3 perf varieties -

 all very good m/mint Cat £123+         £11
699 S Gibraltar 1938-51 2/-  SG 128  perf 14 - very good m/mint  with

white gum Cat £75              £9
700 S Gibraltar 1938-51 2/- SG128a perf 13.5 - lightly m/mint with white gun
  Cat £130              £14
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
701 S 1938-51 5/- SG 129 perf 14 m/mint with white gum Cat £110    £12
702 S 1938-51 5/- SG129a perf 13.5 lightly m/mint Cat £50      £8
703 S 1938-51 10/- SG 130 lightly m/mint without the usual gum tone Cat £75 £12
704 S 1938-51 10/- SG 130 perf 14 good/ v good used Cat £140    £22
705 S 1953-59 SG 145-157 Set of 13 values to 10/- MNH except for 5d value

slight hinged mount mark Cat £156 min).        £20
706 S 1960-62 SG 160-173 Set of 14 Fine LMM Cat £80      £10

GILBERT & ELLICE IS
707 S Postage Dues 1940 SG D1-D8 set of 8 M/mint with usual toned gum

Cat £180                £18
GOLD COAST

708 S  SG 135- 46 v.g.u./f.u.(12)            £12
709 S 1952 top 3 values SG 162- 64 m.m.          £20

GREAT BRITAIN
710 S KGV 1912-24 SG 351-95 mounted mint part set on stock card, missing

the 9d Olive Green value Cat £220          £30
711 S QV used set 1887-1900 914 Vals) Cat £380        £80
712 S KEVII used set (15 Vals) Cat 275          £45
713 S British Empire Exibit 1924 & 1925 Cat £125        £32
714 S KGVI used set of 6 (2/6d to £1) Cat £60         £18
715 S QEII 1955 (wmk 165) used - 4 high vals set Cat £50 £15
716 S No lot
717 S QEII 4 F.U. Phosphor sets cat £50+          £14
718 S QEII 3 used phosphor sets cat £40          £10
719 S QEII 4 F.U. Phosphor sets cat £48.50         £12
720 S QEII 1977/87 F.U. set of 8 (£1-£5) cat £32        £10
721 S 1841 1d SG8-12x 10 V good used all with 4 margins Cat £35 each

Minimum                £18
722 S 1841 1d SG8-12 x 6 including a pair. V good used and all 4 margins.

Cat £35 each minimum. *Photo           £8
723 S 1841 1d SG8/12 x 6 with Maltese X cancels. V good used all with 3 or 4
  margins. Cat £60 each. *Photo           £14
724 S 1841 1d SG 8/12 x 5 with Maltese X cancels. V good used all with 4

margins Cat £60 each             £14
725 S 1841 1d SG82 pair with Maltese X cancels 4 margins all very large except
  bottom R hand stamp. Not often seen as such Cat £120     £9
726 S 1841 1d SG8/12 with fine No 7 in Maltese X strike very good, used 3

margins Cat £160              £6
727 S 1841 2d SG13-15 x 7 all with 3 or 4 margins, very good used Cat £90

each min                £30
728 S 1841 2d SG13-15 x 5 all with 3 or 4 margins, very good used Cat £90

each min                £20
729 S 1841 2d SG 15 with Maltese X cancel and 4 margins, 2 slightly close

Cat £275                £12
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730 S 1854-57 2d SG 19 (pair) wmk small crown perf 16 also with Ivory

Head. V Good used Cat £200          £10
731 S 1854-57 2d SG 27 wmk large crown perf 16 V good used Cat £450 £30
732 S 1854-57 2d SG 34 Plate 8 Fine/V Good Used Cat £70    £6
733 S 1854-57 2d SG 34/35 pair, Good/V good used Cat £140    £10
734 S 1858-76 2d SG 45 Plate 9 x 12 all V Good used condition

 Cat £15 each               £10
735 S 1858-76 2d SG 45 plate 9 x 14 all Good/V good used
  Cat £15 each              £12
736 S 1858-76 2d SG 46/47 plates 12 to 15 Good/V good used Cat £106 £8
737 S 1870 1 1/2d SG 51/52 plates 1 & 3 Good/V Good used Cat £210  £7
738 S 1855-57 4d SG 62a good used cat £450 £8
739 S 1855-57 4d SG 63 wmk medium garter sound used cat £575   £10
740 S 1855-57 1/- SG71 Deep green scarce shade good used Cat £550 £10
741 S 1865-67 1/- SG 101 used on large piece with 1866 cancel Cat  275 £8
742 S 1867-80 3d SG 102/3 plates 4-10 set of 7 plates Good/V Good

used Cat £790              £15
743 S 1867-80 2/- shades most probably SG 118 and SG 119 Good
  used cat £465              £12
744 S 1872-73 6d SG 123 pale buff plate 12 Good Used Cat £350. *photo £12
745 S 1872-73 6d SG125 plate 12 V good used Cat £300     £8
746 S 1873-86 2 1/2d SG 138 plate 1 blued paper V Good Used with

part 1875 CDS off centre Cat £190         £7
747 S 1873-80  2 1/2d SG 139 Plates 1-3 V Good Used Cat £415. *photo £14
748 S 1873-80 6d SG 146-47 set of 5 plates 13-17 V Good Used
  Cat £540.                £15
749 S 1873-80 1/- SG 148-50 Plates 8, 10, 12 & 13 Good/V Good
  Used Cat £695. *Photo            £18
750 S 1873-80 4d SG 152 Good/v good Ued Cat £475. *Photo    £12
751 S 1873-80 4d SG 153 plate 16 with good colour and nice 1878
  CDS scarce as such Cat £300          £14
752 S 1875-80 8d  SG 156 Good Used Cat £350       £12
753 S 1886-83 2 1/2d SG 157 set of 3 Plate Nos 21 to 23 Fine used
  with CDS cancels Cat £125           £8
754 S 1880-83 4d SG 160 set of 2 plate Nos  17 & 18 Fine used  with
  CDS cancels Cat £155            £10
755 S 1880-83 6d  SG 161 Plate Nos 17 and 18 with CDS cancels
  Good used Cat £160            £8
756 S 1880-83 1/-  SG 163 Plate Nos 13 & 14 V Good Used Cat £340  £12
757 S 1880-81 SG 165-169 Set of 5 Good/V Good Used Cat £392   £12
758 S 1883-84 4d SG 192 V Good Used with BANBURY 1886 CDS
  Cat £210 very scarce as such          £12
759 S 1883-84 5d SG 193 V Good Used with 1884 CDS cancel and
  with good colour. Scarce as such Cat £210       £8
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761 S 1883-84 1/- SG 196 V Good Used Cat £325       £15
762 S 1887-92 9d SG 209 Good M/Mint Cat £75       £10
763 S 1902-10 5/- SG 263 Good/V Good Used Cat £220     £9
764 S 1911 Harrison Printing 3d SG 277 perf 14 V Fine Used Cat £250.
  Very scarce as fine.*Photo           £30
765 S 1911  3d SG 285 perf 15x14 fine, lightly m/mint Cat £45    £7
766 S 1911-13 5/- SG 315 V Good Used Cat £200       £12
767 S 1913 5/- SG 401 Rose-carmine good used no faults Cat £375  £14
768 S 1913 2/6d SG 400 Waterlow Fine used scarce as such Cat £150  £14
769 S 1918 5/- Fresh unused, no gum Cat £325 for m/mint     £12
770 S 1934 2/6d SG 450 m/mint, slightly patchy back Cat £60    £8
771 S 1934 SG 450-452 set of 3 to 10/- V Good Used CDS cancels

Cat £190*               £18
772 S 1934 10/- SG 452 V Good Used Cat £80        £10
773 S 1939-48 2/6d SG 476 Lightly m/minbt Cat £100      £9
774 S 1948 RSW SG 493/4 set of 2 MNH Cat £40+      £9
775 S Official IR 1/- SG 015 V Good Used with Glasgow Account Branch

cancel Cat £375 *photo            £15
776 S Official IR 6d SG 018 V Good Used Cat £150      £10
777 S Official IR 1902-4 1d SG 021 Pair MNH and scarce as such

Cat £44 for m/mint stamps           £8
778 S Official OW 1896-1902 1d SG033 V Good Used Cat £150,
  looks correct. *Photo            £10
779 S Official Govt Parcels 1883-86 1/- SG 064 Plate 13 with 1883

CDS cancel very scarce as such but a few blunt perfs Cat £300  £12
780 S Great Britain Post and Go 2011 to 2013 6 sets of 6 used on
  FDC's 1st Class and 2nd class Large - not often seen. 7 Covers  £8
781 S Booklet 1935 KGV Silver Jubilee complete with all stamps
  Cat Val £90               £20
782 S 5 x KGV values between SG 378-96 1912-24 to 1/- HR    £17
783 S SG 200- 201 - 1887 - 2d & 2Â½d - Hinge remainder      £16
784 S SG 202 - 1887 3d Purple & lemon - Very lightly hinged    £7
785 S SG 203 - 1887 3d Deep purple/yellow - large hinged      £7
786 S SG 205a - 1887 QV 4d Blue green/brown - Large hinged    £7
787 S SG 208a - 1887 QV 6d deep purple/rose- Very Lightly hinged  £10
788 S SG 209 - 1887 QV 9d Dull purple & blue - Lightly hinged    £17
789 S QV 1d reds imperf with blue cancels x 6 + 1 pair      £20
790 S QV 1d red imperf x10 all with 4 good margins       £10
792 S SG 392 & 393a - 1912 - 24 both 9ds - 9d Olive twice hinged   £30
793 S GB - 1939 KGV - high value set - Hinged twice       £50
794 S SG 49 - 1870 QV ½d Bantam - plate 13 - Heavy hinged    £17
796 S SG 493-4 - 1948 Wedding pair - Extremely lightly hinged    £11
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797 S SG 509-12 -1951 High values - to £1 Extremely lightly hinged  £30
798 S QV 1d reds imperf x 10 all with Maltese cross cancels    £15
799 S GB 6 cards ,inc 2 covers, 34 stamps all sound - PTS £300+

Cat £1000+               £60
800 S  SG 103 - 1867 3d red plate 5 - Well centred - used  Part duplex

Cancel                £10
801 S Sg 109 - 1870 6c mauve Plate 9 - good used       £10
802 S SG 14 - 1841 2d blue (Ivory head) 3 margins Lettered D J Fine used  £15
803 S SG 142 - 1880 2½d blue plate 19 - well centred - part duplex

cancel - Used               £8
804 S SG 144 - 1874 3d Red plate 15 - well centred - used part duplex   £12
805 S SG 144 - 3d red plate 12  - Used - slightly dirty appearance    £10
806 S SG 162 - 1880 6d on 6d - Used           £15
807 S SG 263 - 1902  5/- Bright carmine - Parcel CDS cancel     £40
808 S SG 263 - 1902 5/- Ed Vll Brt Carmine - Used       £30
809 S SG 263 - 1902 5/-  Ed Vll Brt Carmine - Used Smudged cancel  £30
810 S SG 263 5/- + 2/6 parcel cancel - Very good used      £65
811 S SG 450-1 - 1934 Re-engraved 2/6 & 5/- - Both lightly used    £20
812 S SG 451 - 1934 re-engraved 5/- Parcel post cds cancel    £20
813 S SG 494 - 1948 £1 Wedding - Very fine used 10      £10
814 S SG 97 - 1865 6c mauve - wing margins - Plate 5 - used     £12
815 S SG D24a - 1936 5d Due - WMK E8R - Marginal pair - never hinged  £30
816 S SG D55 - 1955 5/- Due - never hinged block 4 - SCARCE      £200
817 S SG D55 - 1955 5/- Due - never hinged horizontal pair        £100
818 S SG D90-101 - 1982 Post due set - never hinged       £10
819 S GUERNSEY - SG D1-7 - 1969 Post Due set - never hinged    £10
820 S £80 face value of un-mounted mint GB stamps (offered at 25%

of face value)              £20
821 S £80 face value of un-mounted mint GB stamps cylinder blocks of 6
  (offered at 25% of face value)          £20
822 S 200 unfranked GB 2nd class security Machins on paper    £10
823 S 200 unfranked GB 2nd class security Machins on paper    £10
824 S KGVI 1949 UPU blk of 6 "India in lake variety" uu.m. SG 499b  £30
825 S KGVI SG C2a 21/2d "Crown flaw blk of 4) u.m. - hinged in margin  £30
826 S KGVI SG C2a 21/2d blk of 6 " Broken wheel variety" m.m. top 2

& bottom 2,middle stamps u.m.           £10
827 S QEII SG 645 (listed as W40S in SG vol 3 specialised cat.

 Cable m.m. Handstamped "cancelled"        £13
828 S QEII SG 624 Perf through margin pair u.m.       £22
829 S QEII SG 496a "Crown Flaw" bottom right stamp in block of 4 u.m. £20
830 S 1948 Olympic Games Air letter stamp, used as adhesive + 1/2 d -
  addressed to London (reg Feltham 7 label)       £5
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831 S QV SG 181 v.f.u. 5/- value Stock Exchange Glasgow cds - thin

crayon mark across C-G          £24
832 S QV SG O68 1/- value, better than average colour - good used  £25
833 S QV Pair of extreme mis-perfs on SG 20 + SG 21 both copies VGU
  (letters unknown)            £20
834 S KGV SG 452 seahorse 10/- value, good used     £15
835 S KGV SG 346 wmk inverted 1912 blk of 4 un-mounted mint  £36
836 S QV SG 94 set of 8 plates used , letters L-I, H-A,R-I,A-D,L-C,

B-K,H-B,I-L              £60
837 S QV SG 196 1/- value good used C-D       £18
838 S KGV SG 450-52 g.u/v.g.u. 3 values         £40
839 S KGV SG 400 2/6 value, nicely used         £26
840 S KGV SG 450- 452 good used 2/6, 5/-, 10/- values (3) purple

Cancels, nibbled pers on 5/-          £25
841 S KEVII 1905 SG 223 11/2d m.m. hinge remains - pale dull

purple & green             £12
842 S KGVI 1948 RSW SG 493-94 used set of 2      £8
843 S QV SG 63 good used - no faults         £40
844 S QV SG 97 strip of 3 sound used copies - no faults I-E, I-F, I-G,

left wing margin             £50
845 S QV SG 114 good colour/perfs T-F heavy used copy    £25
846 S QV 1d red SG 43/44 u.m. T-G  Plate 177 cracked gum   £20
847 S QV SG 157 K-B 21/2d mint copy - some marks on the back  £40
848 S QV SG 7/8m 1d red Imperf almost 4 margins F-L number 10

in Maltese X (clear strike)           £30
849 S QV SG 159 Plate 21 good used copy P-J       £13
850 S QV SG 85 plate 4 used on small piece- good colour & perfs,

with cds part on piece/stamp Leeds JA 9 65, R-D     £20
851 S QV SG 111 G-B good colour and perfs, used with 383 barrel

Cancel               £40
852 S KGVI SG 476- 478b set of 6  good used 10/- light blue showing

vertical crease             £20
853 S QV SG 75/76 good used no faults ?-A       £30
854 S KGV 7d control F15 bottom corner pair VLMM., 1 stamp MNH £15
855 S QEII Regional - Scotland SG S51Ea,  Perf 14 Type II used   £80
856 S KGVI 1949 UPU blk of 6 "India in lake variety" uu.m. SG 499b £30
857 S KGVI SG C2a 21/2d "Crown flaw blk of 4) MNH, hinged

in margin               £30
858 S KGVI SG C2a 21/2d blk of 6 " Broken wheel variety" m.m. Top

 2 & bottom 2, middle stamps MNH         £10
859 S QEII SG 645 (listed as W40S in SG vol 3 specialised cat)
  Cable m.m. Hand stamped "cancelled"       £13

GREECE
861 S THRACE - SG 34 & 36 - 1920 with double opt - Hinge remainder £15
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862 S SG 837- 47 m.m. Set            £10
863 S 1927-35 SG 420,1 &23 - Aspiotos print & SG 422 15d DLR -

Fine mint  (Cat £400).*Photo         £90
GREENLAND

864 S 1956 surcharges SG 37 & SG 38 lightly m.m.     £22
GRENADA

865 S TYPE 5 - Purple with POSTAGE opt but no Values Unlisted
Fine used               £20
GUADALOUPE

866 S SG 166- 70 u.m. (5)            £11
HONG KONG

867 S 1941 Centenary Issue SG 163-68 set of 6 LMM cat £90   £12
ICELAND

868 S SG O8 official cat £400 - scarce stamp, noted missing perf
bottom left                                                                 £40

869 S SG 102 5A value + SG 103 110A value both m.m. (2)   £18
870 S SG 200 75aur value m.m. 1931 cat £90       £18

INDIA
871 S SG 400-416 - 1958 set of 17 0 Hinged (No SG 399)     £17
872 S SG 335 - 6 - 1951 Asian Games issue - Never hinged    £7
873 S 1854-55 4A SG 17-26 cut to shape Cat £650 - *photo   £14
874 S JAIPUR STATE - Official printed postcard from Director of

Education Jaipur State - MNH         £10
875 S IDAR- 1944 Blue booklet with back detached      £30
876 S ISAR - SG 3 - 3a & 6 - 1944 Blocks 4 with imperf selvedge -

Hinged                £15
877 S JAMMU  SG 68 1867 ½ emerald ( Water colour NOT oil ) MNH  £120
878 S JAMMU - SG 8 - 1867 - 4 Anna red - Hinged      £30
879 S JAMMUU - SG 12a - 1867 pale red orange  Laid paper

special print woth gum            £45
880 S KASHMIR - SG 101 - 1867 8a red on piece used     £18
881 S KASHMIR - SG 94-96 - 5 x 1867 used copies between    £18

ITALY & STATES
882 S 1949 75th Anniversary of UPU 50l blue SG 725 MNH Cat £120 £25
883 S PARMA State  SG 31 1859 20c Blue-green heavy hinged signed

on reverse              £120
884 S SG 149-50 - 1923 1st Anniv set -  fine used £8
885 S SG 219-22 - 1928 2nd Defence set -  - Very lightly hinged  £24
886 S SG 500-5 - 1937 Air values - never hinged      £31
887 S SG 61 - 1891 - 5 lire Blue/red - Well centred - Fine used    £60
888 S LOMBARDY - SG 26 - 1861 10 Soldi - Very fine used -

Off centre              £14
889 S SG E118 - 1921 - 1.20 lire express - Very good used    £3
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890 S SG E180-1 - 1925-6 Express values - Fine used      £18
891 S SG E349 - 1932 4.50 Air Express - Very fine used     £15
892 S SG 534-43 - 1938 -  Italian Empie values - fine used     £22
893 S SG 549 - 1938 5 Lire 2nd Anniv - Very fine used      £17
894 S SG 547-8 - 1938 2nd Anniv values - fine used      £20
895 S SG 468-70 - 1935 Belliniano value - Very fine used     £9
896 S SG364  (Sas 39) 1932 2/75 March on Rome - Fine used    £12
897 S San MARINO - SG 374-85a - short Buildings set to 55 Lire MNH  £30
898 S San MARINO - SG 374-85a - short Buildings set to 55 Lire MNH

Couple light gum bends           £22
899 S TUSCANY - 1851 SG 3 on wmk paper f.u. cat £2,000. *photo £125
900 S 1903 set of 3 used SG E 80-181         £18
901 S SG D630- 42 postage dues m.m.        £6
902 S 1884 Parcel post SG P 38- 43 f.u. set of 6. Cat Val £520 *photo £100
903 S VATICAN - 1935 SG 41- 46 v.f.u. Judicial Congress  (6)   £38
904 S VATICAN 1933 Holy Year SG 15- 18 m.m. (4)     £22
905 S 1947- 54 SG D690- 703 lightly m.m. Set       £8
906 S SARDINIA - Newspaper stamps 1861 SG N62 x strip of 3 used,

SG N63 VFU. + SG N62 m.m. (3)        £40
907 S 1934 Airmail SG 444- 49 lightly m.m. (6)       £14
908 S 1861 Neapolitan Provinces SG 9 m.m.       £5

ITALIAN COLONIES
909 S 2 cards with 25 stamps - Eritrea, Somalia etc - PTS £74 All mint £25
910 S 3  Cards with35 stamp s - All fine used - PTS £100    £28
912 S LIBYA - SG 20 - 1915 5c orange Red X - very fine used    £10
913 S LIBYA -SG 21a - 1916 5c with blue- black opt - Small hinge

Remainder              £19
914 S LIBYA -SG E17 - 18 - 1915 Express values - Very lightly hinged  £14
915 S TRIESTE - SG 17 - 1947 - 100 Lire - opt'd - Cvery fine used

Off centre              £10
916 S TRIESTE - SG 59 - 64 - 1947 Radio set - Very lightly hinged   £10
917 S VENEZIA - Allied Occup. SG 43 - 1945 20 Lire purple - mint

Extremely lightly  hinged           £15
918 S VENEZIA - Allied Occup. SG 46 - 1945 100 lire MNH    £16
919 S VENEZIA - SG E55-6 - 1945 Express values opt'd - mint

Extremely lightly hinged           £6
JAMAICA

920 S 1956-58 Defins top four values - 2/6d-£1 used Cat £54   £14
921 S 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 114-117 set of 4 V Good used Cat £45 £8

KOREA
922 S 1884 SG 1 and SG 2 m.m. (2)         £28

KUT
923 S QEII SG 167-80 mint set           £5
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924 S 1938-54 10c SG 134c perf 14 LMM cat £130      £15
925 S 1938-54 2/- SG 146 perf 13 1/4 MNH, scarce as such cat £175 £24
926 S 1938-54 2/- SG 146A perf 14 MNH, LMM cat £85    £10
927 S 1938-54 2/- SG 1486 perf 13 3/4 x 13 1/4 LMM cat £50   £6
928 S 1938-54 5/- SG 148 perf 13 1/4 V fine LMM with white gum

Cat£170               £20
929 S 1938-54 10/- SG 149 perf 13 1/4 MM some hinge remains but

without the usual gum tone Cat £180       £14
930 S SG 139ba, 145, 144d, 149b, 146b & 147 - 1938-54 KGVl values

 - Never hinged Cat £300+          £65
LATVIA

931 S 1928 10th Anniv. Independence SG 158- 63 m.m.    £6
932 S SG 219- 221a 1932 Air Charity m.m. (3)       £22

LEEWARD ISLANDS
933 S SG 112 - 1938 - 5/- Geo Vl - Very lightly hinged      £15

LIECHTENSTEIN
934 S SG 104c - 1930 50rp Malbun Superb used - Pf 11Â½ x 10Â½ £6
935 S SG 138 - 1933 90 rp Green Castle - Very fine used    £9
936 S SG 3 - 1912 - 25 Heller John lll - Heavy hinged     £18
937 S SG 312 1953 40 rp painting - Very fine used      £22
938 S SG 71 - 1924-7 15 rp Basket carrier - Very fine used    £13
939 S SG 111 20Rp, SG 112 25Rp, SG 113 35Rp fine used, 3 values £32
940 S SG 7- 12 plus SG A43- 45 ( 2 v.g.u./f. used sets) 9 stamps  £9
941 S 1912 SG 1- 3 f.u. (3)           £28
942 S 1930  Airmail set SG 110-115 m.m. (6)       £60

LITHUANIA
943 S Ist National Olympic fund 1938         £75

LUXEMBOURG
944 S SG 547 & 548 - 1951 Europe values - Fine used     £28
945 S 1931 Air set of 6 SG 296a- 300a f.u.        £4

MADAGASCAR
946 S British Inland Mail SG 57, 58, 60 m.m. (3)      £7
947 S Cer25 - 1896 25c on 3c P & C - Grey  -  (Cat £1200). *Photo  £300
948 S Cer26 - 1896 25c on 4c P & C - Plum/grey/blue -  Tied on piece

(Cat £2000).*Photo            £450
MAURITIUS

949 S SG 319a - 1965  - 4c Bird with mauve missing  Very fine used   £22
950 S SG 38 - 1859 - 2d Blue - 4 Large margins - Intermediate Print -

Very fine Cat Val £1400. *Photo         £350
MEXICO

951 S Top value 220 pesos cat £85 + 10 pesos both colours 1950 issue
SG 859a, SG 895 f.u.           £30
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MONACO

952 S 1940 Red Cross ambulance fund SG 214- 228 set of 15 m.m. £37
953 S  1922 set of 11 + shade 2f value m.m.        £20

NEW ZEALAND
954 S SG 845-62 - 1967 set to $2 - never hinged       £10
955 S SG 723-36 - 1957 set to 10/- Never hinged       £35
957 S 1864-71 1/- SG 124 Green Good/V Good used Cat £140   £14
958 S 1864-71 1/- SG 125 Yellow Green Good/V Good used Cat £120 £12
959 S 1920 Victory SG 511-16 set of 6 Good/V Good used Cat £70  £8
960 S 1925 Dunedin Exhibition SG 463-65 Set of 3 used Cat £85  £15
961 S 1929 & 1930 1d Health Stamps SG 544 & 545 V Good used

Cat £57               £10
962 S 1931 2d Smiling Boy Health Stamp  SG 547 Good used Cat £65  £13
963 S 1932. 33 & 34 1d Health Stamps SG 552, 53 & 55 V Good used

Cat £66               £10
964 S 1931-35 Air SG 548-50 set of 3 V Good used £40    £8
965 S 934 Trans Tasman Airmail Ovpt SG 554 7d light blue fine used

Cat £50               £9
966 S 1940 Postal Fiscal £2 SG F206 V Good used Cat £38 min  £6
967 S 1940 Postal Fiscal £3 SG F208/8w V Good used Cat £75 min £10
968 S 1899 SG 270 top value, high cat value part cds fine used   £60

NETHERLANDS & COLONIES
969 S NVPH  44 - 1891 1gl Violet -  fine used        £17
970 S NVPH  46 - 1893 1gl Brown/green - Very fine used    £6
971 S NVPH  47A - 1893 2gl 50c - Very fine used - Perf 11½    £24
972 S SG 86 - 1872 22½c Green - Perf 12.5 x 12 - Fine used    £10
973 S Dutch INDIES -  SG 101 - 1892 2Gl 50c - Well centred -

Fine used               £10
NIGERIA

974 S 1965 Definitive Set SG 172-85         £15
975 S Niger Coast SG 74 10/- m/mint hinge remains, Cat £180

key stamp.  *Photo            £22
976 S Northern Nigeria 1905-07 SG 20-27b set of 8 good used

Cat £275. Scarce set           £30
977 S 1936 SG34-43 set o9f 10 to 5/- Good/V Good Used.
  Cat Val £122+             £13
978 S 1948 RSW SG 62- 63 used          £5

NORTH BORNEO
979 S 1945 Ovpt BMA 50c SG331 U/Mint block of 18 Cat £144+.
  Unusual item.             £15

NORTHERN RHODESIA
980 S 1925-29 SG11-14 Good/V Good Used Cat £118     £16
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
NORWAY

981 S SG 11 - 1856 - 8 sk Dull lake- Very fine used - Full cds No 160 £14
982 S SG 24 - 1867 2sk orange -buff - Fine used        £17
983 S SG 26 - 1867 - 3 Skill. Lilac - Fine used - Small thin at top  £24
984 S SG 29 - 1867 - 8 sk carmine  - Fine used        £16
985 S SG 29 - 1867 8sk Carmine - Very Fine used       £14
986 S SG 4 - 1856 - 2 sk orange yellow - Very fine used      £43
987 S SG 41- 1872 -4sk Mauve - Very fine used 2 slightly shorter perfs  £40
988 S SG 44- 1872 -6 sk yellow brown- Very fine used        £14
989 S SG 68-70 - 1878 Oscar ll set - Very good to fine used     £20
990 S SG 33 - 1875 - 1sk Deep yellow green - Very fine used     £10
991 S M/sheets for 1840-1990 Worlds first postage stamp, Olympic

Games SG MS1083, MS 1097 & stamp day 1991    £30
NYASALAND

992 S 1935-44 10/- SG 142/142a MM, decent stamp without the
usual very heavy toned gum. Cat £60 min      £10

994 S 1945 SG 144-57 Set of 14 Good/V Good Used (20/- fine)
Cat £80               £12

995 S 1948 Silver Wedding m.m. Set         £5
PALESTINE

996 S SG 19 - 1920 4m examples with missing Arabic characters FU £10
PAPUA

997 S PNG SG 1-15 - 1952 set to £1  - Lightly hinged      £20
998 S 1934 50th Anniv SG 146/49 set of 4 and 1935 Silver Jubilee

Lightly m/mint set s Cat £37          £8
PITCAIRN IS

999 S 1948 Silver Wedding lighyly m.m. set SG 11-12     £10
PORTUGAL

1000 S 1946 SG 989- 996 u.m.  (8)          £80
1001 S PORTUGAL - 1864 SG 32 pair used ( 3 margins + cut on right

Stamp                £25
PORTUGESE COLONIES

1002 S Card of 17 stamps - 2 used - PTS £203       £43
1003 S 3 Cards of 73 stamps up to 1918 - 5 used - PTS 120    £40

RHODESIA
1005 S Rhodesia 1892-93 1/- SG 4, 2/- SG 5, 2/6d SG 7, 5/- SG 8

all m/mint (heavy) but fresh looking with no thins or tears cat
£260 min.              £14

1006 S 1896 2d SG 60 & 4d SG 62 m/mintCat £68      £8
1007 S 1896 6d SG 63 m/mint Cat £70         £10
1008 S 1896 1/- SG 64 m/mint Cat £150.  Scarce       £18
1009 S 1892-94 4/- SG 26 m/mint Cat £75        £10
1010 S 1905 1/- SG 97 Good/V Good Used Cat £50      £8
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
1011 S  1909 3/- SC 109 m/mint Cat £32         £6
1012 S 1909 Surch SG 114-18 set of 4 m/mint Cat £50     £8
1013 S 1910-13 Double Heads 1/2d, 1d, 2d, 2 1/2d, 10d and 1/- values.

M/mint with slightly heavy mounts. Fresh looking, no tears or thins.
Cat £255 min. * Photo           £18
ROMANIA

1014 S 1960 Rome SG 2729 perf  & SG MS 2730 Imperf u.m. (2)  £14
1015 S SG 36 & SG 37 (probably) m.m. cat minimum £175    £34

RUSSIA
1016 S 1890 14 Kon Postal Stat cover = Very clean      £15
1017 S SG 1722 - 1932 Power Station very fine used block 8   £11
1018 S Russia - TURKEY -  SG 34 & a - 1884 5 kon values -

Postmark interest            £5
1019 S  1949 SG 1464- 65 u.m. (2)          £25

SAUDI ARABIA
1020 S SG 163 - 1925 - 1 on 3 red opt- Never hinged block 4   £50
1021 S SG 173 ca - 1925 1 on 1½ - Inv black opt - Never hinged   £18
1022 S SG 164 - 1925 10 on 5p Olive  Red opt block 4 never hinged   £50
1023 S SG 119 - 2p Orange - Block 8 - 2 with hinge remainder -

Bend on 2               £25
1024 S 1923 Local surcharge SG 47 & 49 (  48 not issued) u.m.    £45

SEYCHELLES
1025 S  SG 38-9 - 1901 value opts double - Hinged sold as is -

Good space filler             £30
SPAIN

1026 S 2 Cards with 25 stamps 7 fine used - PTS £89     £25
1027 S 3 cards with 30 Stamps 1950 period -  11 used - Many

Never hinged  PTS £85           £25
1028 S SG 207 - 212 - Card of 1873 values -Used       £11
1029 S Card of 9 x 1874 values between SG 217-223 - Used    £30
1030 S SG 285a - 1889 75c Baby face Orange Large hinge Key value £34
1032 S 1884 - 5c Blue green P/s card Portugal y Gibraltar MNH Clean £15
1033 S 1931 - Censor P/s card to UK with 3 x SG 745a 15c - Cachet

San Sebastian censor           £15
1034 S  SG 643 -7 & 9-51 - 1930 Exhibition Air  values - Hinged - No 1p
  crimson               £45
1035 S Carlist - SG 3 - 1876 1f Lilac - V Fine used - 4 margins -

Authenticated twice 2 thins          £60
1036 S 1958 Madrid Philatelic Exh. SG MS 1285- 86 stc £74 (2)   £26
1037 S 1958 SG MS 1285- 86 u.m. ( 2)         £18

SOUTH AFRICA
1038 S ORANGE Free State - Sg 104 - 2½ om 2 blue - Matt gum

block 4 Type 1 opt            £15
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
1039 S GRIQUELAND - SG 20 - 1878 4d Blue opt'd small G lightly hinged -
  dealers Mark D              £45
1040 S Cape of Good Hope 1902-04 SG70-78 set of 9 Good/V Good Used  £8

ST HELENA
1041 S 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 124-27 set of 4 Light m/mint Cat £35   £7
1042 S 1948 Silver Wedding m.m. Set          £7
1043 S 1856- 63 Imperfs SG 1, SG 3, SG5 good used, cat £725.*Photo  £65

ST VINCENT
1044 S SG 45x - 1883 1/- Deep orange - Fine used - V Small thin - wmk
  reversed               £25
1045 S RSW Lightly monted mint CV £27         £5

SARAWAK
1046 S S945 BMA Ovpt SG 126-38.  11 values to 30c (no 6c and 8c) all

MNH Cat £68+              £10
SERBIA

1047 S 1905 SG116/137 MNH set Cat Val £53        £8
SEYCHELLES

1048 S 75c SG 1345 m/mint Cat 385          £10
SIERRA LEONE

1049 S 1933 Wilberforce/Slavery Issue SG 168-77. 9 values to 2/- (no1d
value SG 169) all good used Cat £96+ *photo      £14
SOUTHERN RHODESIA

1050 S 1931-37 2/- SG25a & 2/6d SG 26a perf 11 1/2 - scarcer perfs
Good/V Good Used Cat £100          £12

1051 S 1931-37 5/- SG 27 Good/V Good Used Cat £65      £9
1052 S Postage Dues 1951 SG D1-5/7  set of 6  fine used Cat £35   £8

SOUTH AFRICA
1053 S SG 58 - 1938 2d Purple/blue pair - Lightly hinged on 1 stamp

Cat Val £75 - key stamp            £22
SOUTH WEST AFRICA

1054 S 1931 20/- SG 85 verti pair V Good Used Cat £85 for a horiz pair  £8
1055 S 1931 1938 Voortrekker SG 105-08 m/mint set of 4 pairs Cat £110 £13

SUDAN
1056 S SG D12-15 - 1948 due values - Never hinged       £22
1057 S SG 8-9 1897 5 & 10p Egypt opts Fine used 10p shorter corner perf £11
1058 S 1897 SG 1-9 set of 8 Good/V Good Used Cat £100     £12
1059 S 1937 Air SG 52b/57de LMM and used CV £50      £10

SURINAM
1060 S 1886  Dutch Colony SG D36- 43 VFU(no SG 36 & SG 40) 6 stamps £40

SWAZILAND
1061 S 1938 28a-37b set to 5/- 13.5 x 14 Perf (10) m.m.      £18
1062 S 1938-54  2x short sets to 1/- Very lightly hinged values -

Top row x Perf 13 - Bottom x Perf 14         £25
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS
SWEDEN

1063 S SG 23c - 1878 - 24 ore yellow Perf 13 - Very fine used    £10
SWITZERLAND

1064 S  SG 3 -  1850 2½Rp black/red Very fine used - ?? (Possible
Very, Very small thin           £50

1065 S  1918 S-T pair from booklet Michel S3 v.f.u. cat £550. *Photo  £75
1066 S 1938 National Philatelic Exhbn SG MS 387a very lightly m.m. £12

THAILAND
1067 S SG 31 - 1892 - 4 atts on 24 joined characters - Very fine used  £17
1068 S SG 72-81 - 1899 values - very fine used         £11
1069 S  Card of 13 x 1928 values between SG 252-64 - Fine used   £13
1070 S SG 132 - 1909 4 Atts pale scarlet - Fine used      £16
1071 S SG 92-105 - card of 9 values - All fine used       £9
1072 S  SG 97d - 2 atts on 28 Atts Fine used - 1 t is antique     £27

TOGO
1073 S Cer 56 -1915 10c Yacht opt Very Fine Used - corner thin   £40

TONGA
1074 S 1962 Official SG O16 £1 overprint used CV £50     £8

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
1075 S 1938 set of 14 SG 246- 56 mixture of m.m/v.g/f.used    £16

TRISTAN daCHUNA
1076 S TSG 52 - 1961 25c Plate block 4 - top 2 very lightly hinged   £11

TURKS & CAICOS IS
1077 S 1938-45 SG 194-205 set of 14 Fine lightly m/mint

Cat £130. *Photo            £18
1078 S 1938-45 5/- SG 204 Yellowish Green, lightly m/mint Cat £60  £8

TURKEY
1079 S  German Pos - 8 x 1905 values to 4p on 80 pfg between

SG 35 - 42 - Fine used            £27
1080 S German Pos - Card of 15 x 1905 used  values to 5 Piasters

on 1 Mark - Duplication           £40
1081 S  German Pos SG 58 1905 25 Piaster on 5 Mark very fine used  £35
1082 S  Mi 1Na - 1884 5 pfg violet - opt'd 10 para -

extremely lightly hinged            £24
1083 S Card of 7 adhesives used RHODES postmarks interest

1 x strip 3              £8
UKRAINE

1084 S  Card of 15 x Trident opts - Never hinged - Fine used - hinged  £15
URAGUAY

1085S 1952  Artigas SG 1009- 20 u.m. (12)        £5
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SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS & POSTAL HISTORY
USA

1086 S SG 305 x 7 10c Ship All used couple minor faults Pmk interest?  £20
1087 S 1870 SG 155- 57 (3 top values) used cat £640. *Photo   £64
1088 S 1893 SG 236 & SG 240 m.m. (2c looks u.m.)     £19
1090 S SG 235- 44 good used (3c is mint) cat £285      £56
1091 S 1869 SG 118  "T" cancel used sold as seen       £20
1092 S 1893 SG 238- 39 heavy hinged but most of original gum,

cat £150 m.m. (odd perf faults)         £39
VIETNAM

1093 S NORTH - 1961 SG N170-171 Imperf u.m. (2)     £7
VIRGIN Is

1094S  SG 110 - 1938 ½d green corner block 8 - Chalky paper -
never hinged              £10
WALLIS & FORTUNA IS

1095 S  SG 1- 17 (first issue) m.m. (17)         £15
YUGOSLAVIA

1096 S 1945 SG R30 tete beche pair m.m. (nearly u.m.)     £19
1097 S  MILITARY GOVT.- VENEZIA, GIULIA, ISTRIA 1945

 SG D67- 71 m.m.             £9
1098 S  MILITARY GOVT. - Trieste Zone B SG B1a inscribed in Slovenia,
  Italian & Croat u.m. strip of 3         £12
1099 S 1933 SG 270- 75 15th Pen Club Congress v.g.u/f.u  (6)   £18

SMALL SELECTIONS
1100 S Leeward Is, Montserrat and St Kitts RSW Lightly mounted mint £5

POSTAL HISTORY
1101 S BAVARIA - 1870s 1k Green unused P/S card     £10
1102 S BAVARIA - 1870s 2k Green Used P/S card      £10
1103 S BAVARIA - 1874 2k Pale blue green P/S card used     £10
1104 S GERMANY - 1874 ½ gr orange on Post Card - Heinsburg &

Ausg cds cancel             £15
1105 S BECHUANALAND - 17 FEB 1947 - fdc For Royal Visit    £10
1106 S BELGIUM - 1861 entire (folded) to France with pair 20c blue

 imperfs - Small PD in blck box         £25
1107 S BELGIUM 1865 entire to Bordeaux with 40c red Liege cds Clean £25
1108 S CANADA - 1899 cover to US with 2c Purple cancelled Hespoler

 - Stamp has minor variety          £10
1109 S CANADA - 1938 Registered FDC to UK from St Johns -

3 Clear cancels on reverse          £12
1110 S CURACAO - 1943 Censor internal cover  with Purple Censor

cachet  Cancelled Willemstad         £15
1111 S FIJI - 1 Feb 1948 - illustrated FDC with 2d, 1/- & 2/6 - Clean  £10
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POSTAL HISTORY
1112 S FIJI - 1940 registred FD cover with 4 values - Clean    £10
1113 S FIJI - 1946 FDc Victory cover -  Clean       £10
1114 S FIJI - 24 Oct 1935 - Registered cover with 3 KGV Jubilee

stamps - Clean             £10
1115 S FIJI - Illustrated FDC with KGVl 8d - clean      £10
1116 S FIJI - Illustrated FDC dated 5 4 1938 with 6 frankings to 5d

 - Suva Cancel, noted some toning        £15
1117 S FRANCE   to USA - 1852 cover with pair yvt5 40c deep orange

 - Various cancels Per Steamer Atlantic *photo £500
1118 S FRANCE - 1854 entire from Chateau Villain with 25 cachet

in black               £12
1119 S G BRITAIN 1934 Registered cover with COD label to

Rickmansworth - tired           £14
1120 S G BRITAIN - 20 Nov 1947 - cover posted on Royal Wedding

Day - Special slogan cancel          £16
1121 S GERMANY - 1890s 10 pfg P/s card - unused & very clean  £10
1122 S MOROCCO Agencies - 1934 Air cover with 4 Frankings inc

2 x 3fr on 2/6             £15
1123 S FRANCE -1923 2 x labels for the Montpellier & 1 x 1938

Club Jean Mermoz - unused          £10
1124 S GB - 1869 entire to Havre with 4d red plate 11 - London

duplex and red PD in ovel  (Cat £140)        £25
1125 S GB - 1897 P/S cover to France  with double embossed 2½d

grey blue London cancel          £15
1126 S GB - 1939 Advertising cover to USA on 1st North Atlantic return

flight 26 6 1939             £15
1127 S GB - 1948 Registered FDC with parts of Channel Is issues.

Cancelled Finsbury Park           £10
1128 S GB - KGV 1d P/S printed Matter for  Edwin Cornwall Coal

Merchant - N12 - UNUSED          £10
1129 S GB - 7 embossed covers (all KGVI)        £5
1130 S GB - 10 covers all GV all with 1 1/2d brown (One OHMS) -

 postmark interest?            £5
1131 S GB 1984 Ryal Mail FRAMA postage/labels on FDC -

complete set (5) with town cancellations.       £8
1132 S GREECE - 1950 Registered cover to UK with tape -

was opened              £9
1133 S GUATEMALA - 1942 Cenor cover to USA  with 3 frankings -

Fancy cancel             £10
1134 S GUATEMALA - 1943 Registered  censor cover to USA with 5

Frankings               £10
1135 S GUATEMALA - 1949 Commercial registered Air cover to USA -

4 Frankings              £10
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POSTAL HISTORY

1136 S JAPAN - 1908 Special PPC for visit of American Fleet -
Special cancel and 1½yen adhesive        £10

1137 S MEXICO - 1933 cover to INDIA from Ferrovia - with 7 frankings  £15
1138 S MEXICO -  1934 cover to India from TAMPICAO with two

Frankings              £10
1139 S N ZEALAND - 1938 FDc Dunedin Health Camps - with

1d Health - Re- Addressed to UK Dirty mark at left    £11
1140 S N ZEALAND - 1936 illustrated ANZAC fdc with C & 1d adhesives

 - Cancelled Auckland            £10
1141 S N ZEALAND - 1937 FDC for Auckland - Wellington Service -

Pair of 1d Airmail adhesives          £10
1142 S N ZEALAND - 1937 illustrated cover for Chief PO Dunedin - Re-
Addressed - Special cancel in NZ £10
1143 S NORFOLK Is - 1947 Registred cover to Jersey with 4 frankings  £12
1144 S Pakistan 2 x covers - 1948 SG 20-23 & 1948 SG 24-38 with typed
address  & first day of issue CDS CV £50+ £12
1145 S STRAITS - 1933 Air Mail cover to UK via ALOR STAR - 3 frankings -
6c,12c & 35c - Ragged top £15
1146 S SUDAN  5 mils Egypt P/S reply card - unused and very clean £15
1147 S SWITZERLAND - 1936 cover to India with Via London - Karachi

and boxed Cancelled Bombay          £20
1148 S SWITZERLAND - 1946 FDC Special flight 27 4 49 with 50c

Air stamp               £35
1149 S  TRINIDAD & Tobago Wedding block 4 3c on FDC to UK  with

never seen 2 x black circle T 30 due        £20
1150 S USA - 1943 Censor cover to UK with Examiners tape .

Opened top & side 10 frankings          £10
1151 S USA Akrom first day cover.          £1
1152 S USA - 1940 censor cover to INDIA with 20c Air & 50c Taft with
  Opened by Censor cachet          £10
1153 S WORLD COVERS- WWI covers to Swiss Bank x 16, London  £5
1154 L North Borneo  SG 303-314 on piece dated 20 March 1939,

finely used set to 50c, scarce as such CV £150.*Photo   £20
1155 L GB Postal History 1841 1d red-brown on cover to Limerick J-F

high estimate of £60-£80 May 26 1849       £30
1156 L Thick ring binder South Yorkshire Postal History, well written

up incl photcopies of the reverse view of covers (large qty)  £50
1157 L Malaysia commercial & FDC 1950-60's       £5

End of Sale - Next sale is Wed13 July 2022
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========================================
NORTHERN STAMP & POSTCARD FAIRS

Mike Lewis, Mob 07742 153669
Graham Whitewick, Mob 07849 904353

========================================
STAMP FAIR DATES 2022

Norton Methodist Church Hall
High Street, Norton, Teesside. TS20 2QQ

9.30am     to     1.30pm
Saturday  12th March 2022 Saturday  9th April 2022Saturday  14th May 2022
Saturday  11th June 202Saturday  9th July 2022 Saturday  13th August 2022

Saturday  10th September 2022 Saturday  8th October 2022
Saturday  12th November 2022 Saturday  10th December 2022
***************************************************************

Wigginton Recreation Hall
The Village, Wigginton, York.  YO32 2PL

9.00am     to     2.00pm
Saturday  5th March 2022 Saturday  7th May 2022

Saturday  2nd July 2022 Saturday  3rd September 2022
Saturday  5th November 2022

********************************************
Masonic Hall, Harrogate

Station Avenue, Harrogate, HG1 5NE
9.30am to 3.00pm

Sunday 22nd May 2022
Sunday  28th August 2022 Sunday  27th November 2022

********************************************
Bowburn Community Centre
Bowburn, Durham. DH6 5AT

10.00am to 4.00pm
Stamp Fair & NEPA Convention Saturday 19th March 2022

Stamp Fair Saturday 22nd October 2022
***********************************************************************************

NEW   NEW   NEW    NEW   NEW    NEW   NEW
  SOUTH SHIELDS

ST.JUDES CHURCH HALLA
ST.JUDE’S TERRACE NE11 5PB

30TH APRIL, 6TH AUGUST, 3RD DECEMBER
9am to 1pm
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Yorkshire Stamp Auctions
Unit 10, Market Weighton Business Centre, Becklands Park,

York Road, Market Weighton, YORK YO43 3GL
Contact: Dave Morrell 07494962930
Email: yorkstampauction@gmail.com

BID FORM:PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY TO AVOID MISTAKES

Lot
No

Bid   Lot
No

Bid   Lot
No

Bid Lot
No

Bid Lot
No

Bid

Name….……………………………………..

Address…………………………………………………

…..............................................................................

Postcode………………. Tel…………………………..

E-mail:……………………………………….
Please advise us if you are going away and when you want any items you have won posting out


